
State PB Classic I 
Sunday 23rd November, 2025

 
Tiny Tots 
 Jacoby Gibson GAW   
 Jonty Jones WVL    
 Louie Hearne GGR    
 Harrison Carmichael MCO    
 Thomas Slattery WVL    
 Primrose Gilling MPA    
 Robert Rochford GGR    
 Jack Mitchell RED    
 Brock Bedford MPA    
 Connor Davies NDI    
 Oliver Spry MAG    
 Jacob Eldridge HIL    
 Logan Gibson TTG    
 Daniel Hall NDI    
 Darwin Henderson WAI    
 PJ Higgins BVA    
 Dallas Hook HIL    
 Conor Drewett NDI    
 Margot Turp ADE    
 Storm Pearce NDI    

U6 Boys Long Jump 
 1. Max Pethick EDI   2.32 
 2. Lachlan Carmichael MCO   2.25 
 2. Archer Hein MTB   2.25 
 4. Matious Keenihan PLY   2.21 
 5. William Simon MAG   1.98 
 6. Ezra Lynch TTG   1.86 
 7. Louis Walding CDI   1.64 
 8. Darcy Rawlings TTG   1.63 
 9. Louis Giuffreda WAC   1.59 
 10. Leroy Bedford MPA   1.53 
 11. Jack Jonas MAG   1.45 
 12. Hamish Glanville GAW  1.43 
 13. Noah Gates MPA   1.12 

U6 Boys Discus 
 1. Lachlan Carmichael MCO   8.90 
 2. Jack Jonas MAG   8.48 
 3. Hamish Glanville GAW  4.72 
 4. Noah Gates MPA   4.13 
 5. Louis Giuffreda WAC   3.67 
 6. Judd Mehaffey WAC   3.55 
 6. Louis Walding CDI   3.55 
 8. Leo McKeegan ADE   2.99 

 

U6 Boys Shot Put 
 1. Lachlan Carmichael MCO   3.35 
 2. Jack Jonas MAG   3.06 
 3. Ezra Lynch TTG   2.86 
 4. Hamish Glanville GAW  2.71 
 5. William Simon MAG   2.67 
 6. Judd Mehaffey WAC   2.59 
 7. Leo McKeegan ADE   2.38 
 8. Oliver Wootton SAL   2.05 
 9. Lenny Hollick SOH   1.71 
 10. Louis Walding CDI   1.60 

U6 Boys 50m 
 1. Max Pethick EDI   10.22 
 2. Darcy Rawlings TTG   10.30 
 3. Matious Keenihan PLY   10.31 
 4. Leroy Bedford MPA   10.48 
 5. Leo McKeegan ADE   11.46 
 6. Noah Gates MPA   11.49 
 7. Oliver Wootton SAL   11.58 
 8. Archer Hein MTB   11.65 
 9. Mingze Li CAM   11.92 
 10. Louis Giuffreda WAC   12.28 
 11. Ezra Lynch TTG   12.31 
 12. William Simon MAG   12.96 
 13. Hamish Glanville GAW  13.49 
 14. Louis Walding CDI   14.26 

U6 Boys 70m 
 1. Max Pethick EDI   14.28 
 2. Matious Keenihan PLY   14.67 
 3. Jack Jonas MAG   15.12 
 4. Leo McKeegan ADE   15.28 
 5. Lachlan Carmichael MCO   15.80 
 6. Judd Mehaffey WAC   15.87 
 7. Oliver Wootton SAL   15.98 
 8. Noah Gates MPA   16.83 
 9. Louis Giuffreda WAC   17.06 
 10. Archer Hein MTB   17.10 
 11. Henley Valentine TTG   18.40 
 12. Louis Walding CDI   18.60 
 13. Hamish Glanville GAW  19.25 

U6 Boys 200m 
 1. Darcy Rawlings TTG   42.44 
 2. Matious Keenihan PLY   42.96 
 3. Max Pethick EDI   43.01 
 4. Lachlan Carmichael MCO   46.28 



 5. Jack Jonas MAG   47.01 
 6. Leo McKeegan ADE   47.07 
 7. Leroy Bedford MPA   47.32 
 8. Judd Mehaffey WAC   47.76 
 9. Henley Valentine TTG   47.97 
 10. Archer Hein MTB   51.31 
 11. Oliver Wootton SAL   52.32 
 12. Ezra Lynch TTG   54.44 
 13. Noah Gates MPA   55.41 
 14. Louis Giuffreda WAC   55.41 

U6 Boys 300m 
 1. Matious Keenihan PLY   1:11.90 
 2. Archer Hein MTB   1:28.79 
 3. Ezra Lynch TTG   1:31.35 

U6 Girls Long Jump 
 1. Maggie Penhall APG   1.85 
 2. Edie Jessop MAG   1.72 
 2. Evie Anderson NDI   1.72 
 4. Alisa Hibeljic WAC   1.64 
 5. Tori Pearsons MAN   1.62 
 6. Rosie Cotter PTA   1.46 
 7. Matilda Healy HIL   1.05 

U6 Girls Discus 
 1. Edie Jessop MAG   5.22 
 2. Gracie Harrison MAG   5.05 
 3. Zoe Zillante ENF   4.31 
 4. Mackenzie Jensen GAW  4.15 
 5. Tori Pearsons MAN   3.68 
 6. Evie Anderson NDI   3.25 

U6 Girls Shot Put 
 1. Evie Anderson NDI   3.22 
 2. Mackenzie Jensen GAW  2.46 
 3. Tori Pearsons MAN   2.30 
 4. Alisa Hibeljic WAC   2.15 
 5. Maggie Penhall APG   1.52 
U6 Girls 50m 
 1. Alisa Hibeljic WAC   11.34 
 2. Heeni Hakopa PTA   11.47 
 3. Lucy Floreani PLY   11.48 
 4. Mia Chahhoud PLY   11.98 
 5. Edie Jessop MAG   12.05 
 6. Sophia Liston EDI   12.35 
 7. Evie Anderson NDI   12.93 
 8. Matilda Healy HIL   13.47 
 9. Rosie Cotter PTA   13.59 
 10. Mackenzie Jensen GAW  13.85 

 

U6 Girls 70m 
 1. Lucy Floreani PLY   15.23 
 2. Zoe Zillante ENF   16.01 
 3. Mia Chahhoud PLY   16.92 
 4. Edie Jessop MAG   17.12 
 5. Shelly Dunning ADE   17.42 
 6. Gracie Harrison MAG   19.47 
 7. Rosie Cotter PTA   19.68 
 8. Tori Pearsons MAN   19.69 

U6 Girls 200m 
 1. Heeni Hakopa PTA   50.35 
 2. Mia Chahhoud PLY   55.75 
 3. Matilda Healy HIL   1:00.06 
 4. Gracie Harrison MAG   1:00.91 
 5. Tori Pearsons MAN   1:04.42 
 6. Alisa Hibeljic WAC   1:06.96 
 7. Rosie Cotter PTA   1:09.20 

U6 Girls 300m 
 1. Zoe Zillante ENF   1:22.39 
 2. Shelly Dunning ADE   1:33.85 
 3. Evie Anderson NDI   1:38.07 
 4. Gracie Harrison MAG   1:39.31 
 5. Mackenzie Jensen GAW  1:39.89 
 6. Sophia Liston EDI   1:46.87 

U7 Boys Long Jump 
 1. Alexander Nitschke GGR   2.76 
 2. Luke Morrison GGR   2.71 
 3. Swayde Gomes MPA   2.59 
 4. Hektor Katsoulidis TTG   2.50 
 5. Sonny George CAM   2.49 
 6. Daly Farrelly GAW  2.39 
 7. Maison Maxwell GAW  2.31 
 7. Ari Pizimolas ENF   2.31 
 9. Beau Lavis TTG   2.27 
 10. George Lamb MBR   2.26 
 11. Isaac Hoadley EDI   2.25 
 11. Hugh Schenk GGR   2.25 
 11. Apollo Bamford- WVL   2.25 
 14. Lenny Chaplin WAC   2.21 
 15. Hudson Foster MPA   2.19 
 16. Arthur Fiedler NDI   2.17 
 17. Oliver Haseldine GAW  2.12 
 18. Jack Peters SOH   2.10 
 19. Brandon Wilson WAI   2.09 
 20. Henry Dow HIL   2.05 
 21. Theodore Wright ENF   2.02 
 22. Brayden Bussenschutt SUN 1.96 
 23. Riley Lenton WAC   1.93 
 24. Henley Elson GAW  1.92 



 25. Isaac Chase NDI   1.85 
 26. Elliot Whitmore GGR   1.58 
 27. Max Rowe WAC   1.45 

U7 Boys Discus 
 1. Isaac Hoadley EDI   13.61 
 2. Lane Williams ADE   12.42 
 3. Swayde Gomes MPA   12.16 
 4. Brayden Bussenschutt SUN 11.94 
 5. Maison Maxwell GAW  11.75 
 6. Alexander Nitschke GGR   10.20 
 7. Noah Pearce NDI   9.62 
 8. Brandon Wilson WAI   9.57 
 9. Jack Peters SOH   9.51 
 10. Hugh Schenk GGR   9.14 
 11. Henley Elson GAW  8.94 
 12. Lenny Chaplin WAC   8.43 
 13. Hudson Foster MPA   7.80 
 14. Eli Champion MCO   7.57 
 15. Isaac Chase NDI   7.18 
 16. Max Rowe WAC   6.32 
 17. Daly Farrelly GAW  5.49 
 18. Theodore Wright ENF   4.59 
 Arthur Fiedler NDI   NM 

U7 Boys Shot Put 
 1. Jack Peters SOH   5.20 
 2. Mitchell Bond EDI   4.95 
 2. Henley Elson GAW  4.95 
 4. Lane Williams ADE   4.65 
 5. Noah Pearce NDI   4.60 
 6. Hektor Katsoulidis TTG   4.00 
 7. Beau Lavis TTG   3.99 
 8. Luke Morrison GGR   3.95 
 9. Alexander Nitschke GGR   3.78 
 10. Arthur Fiedler NDI   3.54 
 11. Brandon Wilson WAI   3.51 
 12. Apollo Bamford- WVL   3.17 
 13. Liam Jarosz CDI   2.99 
 14. Henry Dow HIL   2.76 
 15. Ari Pizimolas ENF   2.47 
 16. Isaac Chase NDI   2.30 
 17. Max Rowe WAC   1.99 
 18. Hugh Schenk GGR   1.71 

U7 Boys 50m 
 1. Swayde Gomes MPA   9.06 
 2. Braxton Bell WAC   9.23 
 3. Noah Pearce NDI   9.49 
 4. Hudson Foster MPA   9.74 
 5. Theodore Wright ENF   9.80 
 6. Isaac Hoadley EDI   9.82 

 7. Sonny George CAM   9.85 
 7. Oliver Haseldine GAW  9.85 
 9. Beau Lavis TTG   9.87 
 10. George Lamb MBR   9.90 
 11. Maison Maxwell GAW  9.93 
 12. Luke Morrison GGR   9.94 
 13. Daly Farrelly GAW  10.02 
 14. Ari Pizimolas ENF   10.08 
 15. Angus Lomman APG   10.46 
 16. Lane Williams ADE   10.97 
 17. Eli Champion MCO   11.00 
 18. Henley Elson GAW  11.12 
 19. Riley Lenton WAC   11.15 
 20. Brandon Wilson WAI   11.42 
 21. Henry Dow HIL   11.53 
 22. Max Rowe WAC   12.01 
 23. Elliot Whitmore GGR   12.64 
 24. Isaac Chase NDI   13.26 

U7 Boys 70m 
 1. Otis Marwe PLY   12.39 
 2. Swayde Gomes MPA   12.49 
 3. Braxton Bell WAC   13.14 
 4. Hektor Katsoulidis TTG   13.17 
 5. Hugh Schenk GGR   13.29 
 6. Alexander Nitschke GGR   13.37 
 7. Brayden Bussenschutt SUN 13.48 
 8. Mitchell Bond EDI   13.55 
 9. Theodore Wright ENF   13.79 
 10. George Lamb MBR   13.84 
 11. Hudson Foster MPA   13.85 
 12. Luke Morrison GGR   13.88 
 13. Apollo Bamford- WVL   13.89 
 14. Ari Pizimolas ENF   14.00 
 15. Maison Maxwell GAW  14.09 
 16. Oliver Haseldine GAW  14.13 
 17. Daly Farrelly GAW  14.18 
 18. Beau Lavis TTG   14.22 
 19. Liam Jarosz CDI   14.54 
 20. Arthur Fiedler NDI   15.34 
 21. Jack Peters SOH   15.64 
 22. Riley Lenton WAC   15.68 
 23. Henry Dow HIL   15.74 
 24. Brandon Wilson WAI   16.13 
 25. Max Rowe WAC   16.65 
 26. Isaac Chase NDI   18.50 

U7 Boys 200m 
 1. Otis Marwe PLY   35.05 
 2. Braxton Bell WAC   38.04 
 3. Noah Pearce NDI   38.24 



 4. Swayde Gomes MPA   38.53 
 5. Hektor Katsoulidis TTG   39.70 
 6. Sonny George CAM   39.98 
 7. Brayden Bussenschutt SUN 40.08 
 8. Isaac Hoadley EDI   40.36 
 9. Theodore Wright ENF   40.47 
 10. Oliver Haseldine GAW  40.60 
 11. Mitchell Bond EDI   40.90 
 12. Apollo Bamford- WVL   41.87 
 13. Alexander Nitschke GGR   42.16 
 14. George Lamb MBR   43.67 
 15. Beau Lavis TTG   44.24 
 16. Angus Lomman APG   44.35 
 17. Ari Pizimolas ENF   44.57 
 18. Arthur Fiedler NDI   45.11 
 19. Liam Jarosz CDI   46.31 
 20. Riley Lenton WAC   47.53 
 21. Jack Peters SOH   49.26 
 22. Henley Elson GAW  51.63 
 23. Henry Dow HIL   52.84 
 24. Eli Champion MCO   53.44 
 25. Elliot Whitmore GGR   59.21 

U7 Boys 500m 
 1. Otis Marwe PLY   1:51.56 
 2. Noah Pearce NDI   2:02.76 
 3. Hektor Katsoulidis TTG   2:06.24 
 4. Mitchell Bond EDI   2:06.84 
 5. Oliver Haseldine GAW  2:07.98 
 6. Hugh Schenk GGR   2:12.31 
 7. Hudson Foster MPA   2:12.59 
 8. Lane Williams ADE   2:30.99 
 9. Riley Lenton WAC   2:33.86 
 10. Apollo Bamford- WVL   2:38.37 
 11. Lenny Chaplin WAC   2:58.77 

U7 Girls Long Jump 
 1. Stella Seres WAI   2.67 
 2. Ivy Jones WAI   2.63 
 3. Mikaylah Cassidy GAW  2.62 
 4. Aspen Altschwager PTA   2.56 
 5. Montanna Sarecki ENF   2.52 
 6. Isabelle McWaters TTG   2.47 
 7. Sofia Ormrod TTG   2.40 
 7. Angela Sequeira INF   2.40 
 9. Lydia Kiess TTG   2.30 
 10. Eva Chahhoud PLY   2.29 
 11. Hailey Posthumus GAW  2.27 
 12. Indiana Hope PLY   2.25 
 13. Leila Blanco MAG   2.22 
 14. Grace Day EDI   2.16 

 15. Georgie Smit ENF   1.97 
 16. Savannah Simpson SOH   1.88 
 17. Sophie Mitchell HCO   1.85 
 18. Madeline Tilley GAW  1.84 
 19. Emelia Normington GAW  1.78 
 20. Violet Sibly NDI   1.77 
 21. Grace Smith CDI   1.66 
 22. Harriet Mac ENF   1.60 
 23. Pippa Coffey ADE   1.57 
 24. Sophie Wolfel HIL   1.56 
 25. Grace McAvaney MTB   1.41 
 Ayana Ernst ADE   NM 
U7 Girls Discus 
 1. Stella Seres WAI   10.21 
 2. Grace Day EDI   7.81 
 3. Zoë Key MAG   7.67 
 4. Angela Sequeira INF   7.22 
 5. Sophie Wolfel HIL   6.70 
 6. Hailey Posthumus GAW  6.66 
 7. Madeline Tilley GAW  5.95 
 8. Mylie Quinn PTA   5.88 
 9. Sofia Ormrod TTG   5.44 
 10. Emelia Normington GAW  5.38 
 11. Pippa Coffey ADE   4.22 
 12. Violet Sibly NDI   3.95 

U7 Girls Shot Put 
 1. Isabelle McWaters TTG   4.89 
 2. Violet Sibly NDI   3.34 
 3. Zoë Key MAG   3.18 
 4. Sophie Wolfel HIL   3.15 
 5. Angela Sequeira INF   3.05 
 6. Pippa Coffey ADE   2.90 
 7. Mylie Quinn PTA   2.49 
 8. Madeline Tilley GAW  2.44 
 9. Grace Smith CDI   2.33 
 10. Harriet Mac ENF   2.00 
 Montanna Sarecki ENF   NM 
 Savannah Simpson SOH   NM 

U7 Girls 50m 
 1. Isabelle McWaters TTG   9.35 
 2. Ivy Jones WAI   9.54 
 3. Lydia Kiess TTG   9.70 
 4. Stella Seres WAI   9.76 
 5. Aspen Altschwager PTA   9.77 
 6. Eva Chahhoud PLY   9.78 
 7. Mikaylah Cassidy GAW  9.88 
 8. Ayana Ernst ADE   10.05 
 9. Leila Blanco MAG   10.06 
 10. Angela Sequeira INF   10.13 



 11. Savannah Simpson SOH   10.19 
 12. Sofia Ormrod TTG   10.26 
 13. Hailey Posthumus GAW  10.43 
 14. Zoë Key MAG   11.45 
 15. Grace Smith CDI   11.69 
 16. Georgie Smit ENF   11.91 
 17. Pippa Coffey ADE   11.93 
 18. Violet Sibly NDI   12.15 
 19. Mylie Quinn PTA   13.04 
 20. Grace McAvaney MTB   16.63 

U7 Girls 70m 
 1. Isabelle McWaters TTG   13.16 
 2. Eva Chahhoud PLY   13.23 
 3. Lydia Kiess TTG   13.28 
 4. Indiana Hope PLY   13.29 
 5. Ivy Jones WAI   13.34 
 6. Mikaylah Cassidy GAW  13.54 
 7. Stella Seres WAI   13.93 
 8. Grace Day EDI   14.03 
 9. Angela Sequeira INF   14.05 
 10. Savannah Simpson SOH   14.07 
 10. Ayana Ernst ADE   14.07 
 12. Sofia Ormrod TTG   14.12 
 13. Hailey Posthumus GAW  14.54 
 14. Leila Blanco MAG   14.82 
 15. Emelia Normington GAW  15.87 
 16. Montanna Sarecki ENF   15.91 
 17. Harriet Mac ENF   15.99 
 18. Sophie Mitchell HCO   16.12 
 19. Grace Smith CDI   16.79 
 20. Violet Sibly NDI   18.02 
 21. Mylie Quinn PTA   18.80 
 22. Zoë Key MAG   18.98 
 23. Grace McAvaney MTB   23.77 

U7 Girls 200m 
 1. Lydia Kiess TTG   39.54 
 2. Aspen Altschwager PTA   39.72 
 3. Isabelle McWaters TTG   40.48 
 4. Ivy Jones WAI   40.64 
 5. Indiana Hope PLY   41.92 
 6. Eva Chahhoud PLY   42.01 
 7. Grace Day EDI   42.30 
 8. Savannah Simpson SOH   42.98 
 9. Stella Seres WAI   43.36 
 10. Ayana Ernst ADE   44.03 
 11. Montanna Sarecki ENF   44.27 
 12. Leila Blanco MAG   44.31 
 13. Emelia Normington GAW  47.12 
 14. Georgie Smit ENF   47.56 

 15. Hailey Posthumus GAW  47.59 
 16. Sofia Ormrod TTG   49.53 
 17. Harriet Mac ENF   49.85 
 18. Sophie Wolfel HIL   50.11 
 19. Grace Smith CDI   52.84 
 20. Mylie Quinn PTA   1:01.69 
 21. Grace McAvaney MTB   1:12.39 

U7 Girls 500m 
 1. Lydia Kiess TTG   2:09.74 
 2. Ayana Ernst ADE   2:13.04 
 3. Ivy Jones WAI   2:18.98 
 4. Harriet Mac ENF   2:36.04 
 5. Emelia Normington GAW  2:45.92 
 6. Pippa Coffey ADE   3:06.45 
 7. Grace McAvaney MTB   3:13.41 

U8 Boys High Jump 
 1. Xavier Walasek SAL   1.10 
 2. Patrick Wittwer MTB   1.05 
 3. Charlie Anderson NDI   0.90 
 3. Edan Di Cicco SAL   0.90 
 3. Lightning Aim ADE   0.90 
 6. Tahj Sampson RIB   0.90 
 7. Morris Brown RIB   0.90 
 8. Max Cotter PTA   0.85 
 8. Kenan Abeysiriwerdane ENF   0.85 
 10. Tejas Anandarajah PLY   0.85 
 11. Jordan Bray TTG   0.85 
 12. Oliver Anderson NDI   0.85 
 13. Immanuel Biar Kmit MTB   0.80 
 13. Max Tilling SAL   0.80 
 15. Jacob Baddams NDI   0.80 
 16. Lucas Lampe APG   0.75 
 16. Gurshabad Kalsi WAI   0.75 
 16. Oscar Drewett NDI   0.75 
 19. Luca Vorrasi EDI   0.75 
 19. Asher Taylor HIL   0.75 
 21. Cyrus Radomi NDI   0.70 
 22. Logan Hook HIL   0.55 
 22. Herbert Scammell MBR   0.55 

U8 Boys Long Jump 
 1. Xavier Walasek SAL   3.58 
 2. Rowe Cramey EDI   3.07 
 3. Gurtaj Shokar INF   2.94 
 4. Kenan Abeysiriwerdane ENF   2.93 
 5. Max Oneill PLY   2.91 
 6. Immanuel Biar Kmit MTB   2.90 
 7. Rafael Sciancalepore ENF   2.86 
 8. Arlo Phillipou WAC   2.84 
 9. William Lamb MBR   2.82 



 10. Lightning Aim ADE   2.79 
 11. Max Groves WVL   2.78 
 12. Harry Kimberlin SOH   2.77 
 13. Tejas Anandarajah PLY   2.76 
 14. Jaxson Cassidy GAW  2.73 
 15. Riley Atkinson MAG   2.69 
 16. Darcy Pollard NDI   2.62 
 17. Alex Schutte PTA   2.58 
 18. Jordan Bray TTG   2.55 
 19. Max Cotter PTA   2.50 
 20. Morris Brown RIB   2.49 
 21. Oliver Anderson NDI   2.45 
 22. James Hein MTB   2.38 
 23. Tahj Sampson RIB   2.34 
 24. Lucas Lampe APG   2.31 
 25. Herbert Scammell MBR   2.28 
 25. Opara Ongee SAL   2.28 
 27. Nguyen Le HCO   2.26 
 28. Edward Oliver EDI   2.16 
 29. Oscar Drewett NDI   2.14 
 30. Cyrus Radomi NDI   2.06 
 31. Asher Taylor HIL   2.03 
 32. Jayce Singh HCO   1.89 
 33. Felix McPhee SAL   1.46 
 34. Harry Salamon ENF   1.06 

U8 Boys Discus 
 1. Luca Vorrasi EDI   12.72 
 2. Jordan Bray TTG   11.49 
 3. Max Tilling SAL   11.07 
 4. Nguyen Le HCO   10.99 
 5. Gurshabad Kalsi WAI   10.71 
 6. Oscar Drewett NDI   10.19 
 7. Riley Atkinson MAG   10.00 
 8. Logan Hook HIL   9.02 
 9. William Lamb MBR   8.58 
 10. Immanuel Biar Kmit MTB   7.90 
 11. Austin Pitman RED   7.32 
 12. Ashton Staite WAC   6.85 
 13. Jaxx Curnow NDI   6.84 
 14. Jayce Singh HCO   6.81 
 15. Charlie Anderson NDI   6.80 
 16. Asher Taylor HIL   6.40 
 17. Opara Ongee SAL   4.97 
 18. Felix McPhee SAL   4.73 
 William Turp ADE   NM 

U8 Boys Shot Put 
 1. Xavier Walasek SAL   6.48 
 2. William Turp ADE   5.57 
 3. Patrick Wittwer MTB   5.40 

 4. Max Tilling SAL   5.25 
 5. Lucas Lampe APG   4.75 
 6. Cameron Newell MTB   4.63 
 7. Immanuel Biar Kmit MTB   4.38 
 8. Logan Hook HIL   4.20 
 9. Jaxson Cassidy GAW  4.19 
 10. Jacob Baddams NDI   4.12 
 11. Gurshabad Kalsi WAI   4.11 
 11. Oscar Drewett NDI   4.11 
 13. Arlo Phillipou WAC   3.85 
 13. Harry Kimberlin SOH   3.85 
 15. Tahj Sampson RIB   3.77 
 16. Cyrus Radomi NDI   3.76 
 17. Asher Taylor HIL   3.52 
 18. Opara Ongee SAL   3.41 
 18. Jayce Singh HCO   3.41 
 20. Harry Salamon ENF   3.38 
 21. Jaxx Curnow NDI   3.34 
 22. Morris Brown RIB   3.05 
 23. Felix McPhee SAL   2.68 

U8 Boys 60m Hurdles 
 1. Xavier Walasek SAL   11.80 
 2. Rowe Cramey EDI   12.39 
 3. Rafael Sciancalepore ENF   12.45 
 4. Hayden Barnes HIL   12.78 
 5. Jaxson Cassidy GAW  12.86 
 6. Gurtaj Shokar INF   13.19 
 7. Edan Di Cicco SAL   13.21 
 8. Patrick Wittwer MTB   13.32 
 9. Kenan Abeysiriwerdane ENF   13.48 
 10. James Hein MTB   13.55 
 11. Edward Oliver EDI   13.57 
 12. Max Groves WVL   13.59 
 13. Arlo Phillipou WAC   13.77 
 14. Lightning Aim ADE   13.88 
 15. William Lamb MBR   14.00 
 16. Lucas Lampe APG   14.30 
 17. Tejas Anandarajah PLY   14.59 
 18. Cameron Newell MTB   14.69 
 19. Herbert Scammell MBR   15.05 
 20. Max Tilling SAL   15.08 
 21. Charlie Anderson NDI   15.45 
 22. Jacob Baddams NDI   15.48 
 23. Morris Brown RIB   15.53 
 24. Alex Schutte PTA   15.82 
 25. Immanuel Biar Kmit MTB   16.00 
 26. Jack Carracher EDI   16.02 
 27. Darcy Pollard NDI   16.24 
 28. Ashton Staite WAC   16.37 
 29. Jaxx Curnow NDI   16.86 



 30. Oscar Drewett NDI   17.35 
 31. Nguyen Le HCO   17.47 
 32. Cyrus Radomi NDI   18.38 

U8 Boys 70m 
 1. Xavier Walasek SAL   11.73 
 2. Gurtaj Shokar INF   12.07 
 3. Max Groves WVL   12.14 
 4. Luca Vorrasi EDI   12.22 
 5. Rafael Sciancalepore ENF   12.30 
 6. Austin Pitman RED   12.59 
 7. Lightning Aim ADE   12.72 
 8. Max Oneill PLY   12.77 
 9. James Hein MTB   12.91 
 10. Cooper McCarthur MCO   13.04 
 11. Jordan Bray TTG   13.07 
 12. Oliver Anderson NDI   13.09 
 13. Max Cotter PTA   13.14 
 14. Harry Kimberlin SOH   13.22 
 15. Gurshabad Kalsi WAI   13.23 
 16. William Lamb MBR   13.27 
 17. Alex Schutte PTA   13.35 
 18. Max Tilling SAL   13.39 
 19. Riley Atkinson MAG   13.42 
 20. Cameron Newell MTB   13.43 
 21. Arlo Phillipou WAC   13.64 
 22. Darcy Pollard NDI   13.85 
 23. Ashton Staite WAC   13.91 
 24. Asher Taylor HIL   13.95 
 25. Edward Oliver EDI   13.97 
 26. Charlie Anderson NDI   14.11 
 27. Opara Ongee SAL   14.22 
 28. Jayce Singh HCO   14.46 
 29. Cyrus Radomi NDI   15.05 
 30. Jaxx Curnow NDI   15.20 
 31. Logan Hook HIL   15.28 
 32. Morris Brown RIB   15.34 
 33. Herbert Scammell MBR   15.43 
 34. Felix McPhee SAL   19.85 

U8 Boys 200m 
 1. Max Groves WVL   34.69 
 2. Rowe Cramey EDI   35.32 
 3. Gurtaj Shokar INF   35.69 
 4. Patrick Wittwer MTB   35.91 
 5. Hayden Barnes HIL   36.46 
 6. Edan Di Cicco SAL   36.84 
 7. Austin Pitman RED   36.87 
 8. Luca Vorrasi EDI   36.93 
 9. Rafael Sciancalepore ENF   37.65 
 10. James Hein MTB   38.50 

 11. Kenan Abeysiriwerdane ENF   38.56 
 12. Harry Kimberlin SOH   38.57 
 13. William Lamb MBR   38.92 
 14. Jordan Bray TTG   39.43 
 15. Gurshabad Kalsi WAI   39.46 
 16. Alex Schutte PTA   39.50 
 17. Max Cotter PTA   39.53 
 18. Oliver Anderson NDI   39.59 
 19. Cooper McCarthur MCO   39.60 
 20. Tejas Anandarajah PLY   39.76 
 21. Lightning Aim ADE   39.79 
 22. Darcy Pollard NDI   40.73 
 23. Edward Oliver EDI   40.77 
 24. William Turp ADE   40.89 
 25. Ashton Staite WAC   41.93 
 26. Cameron Newell MTB   42.61 
 27. Arlo Phillipou WAC   43.34 
 28. Jayce Singh HCO   44.97 
 29. Tahj Sampson RIB   46.11 
 30. Opara Ongee SAL   46.22 
 31. Herbert Scammell MBR   46.69 
 32. Jaxx Curnow NDI   47.14 

U8 Boys 700m 
 1. Rowe Cramey EDI   2:33.30 
 2. Max Oneill PLY   2:41.29 
 3. Edan Di Cicco SAL   2:45.49 
 4. Gurtaj Shokar INF   2:47.20 
 5. Kenan Abeysiriwerdane ENF   2:50.06 
 6. Austin Pitman RED   2:58.43 
 7. Lucas Lampe APG   3:02.14 
 8. James Hein MTB   3:02.15 
 9. Ashton Staite WAC   3:05.67 
 10. Harry Kimberlin SOH   3:05.94 
 11. Jaxson Cassidy GAW  3:10.47 
 12. William Turp ADE   3:10.78 
 13. Tejas Anandarajah PLY   3:12.38 
 14. Charlie Anderson NDI   3:15.15 
 15. Jacob Baddams NDI   3:20.12 
 16. Oliver Anderson NDI   3:23.17 
 17. Finley Woodward RED   3:59.77 
 18. Max Groves WVL   4:57.48 

U8 Girls High Jump 
 1. Darcy Porplyzia WAC   0.95 
 2. Scarlett Daniell WAC   0.90 
 3. Holly Wright EDI   0.85 
 3. Billie Davidson PTA   0.85 
 3. Ebony Sumner TTG   0.85 
 6. Ella Pearson GGR   0.85 
 7. Isla Jessop MAG   0.85 



 8. Georgia Pethick EDI   0.80 
 9. Lucy Greenshields APG   0.80 
 10. Maira Round SOH   0.80 
 10. Sophie Giuffreda WAC   0.80 
 12. Ambar Brar INF   0.70 
 12. Shae Webel NYP   0.70 
 12. Hannah Faulkner PLY   0.70 
 15. Sophie Beck SOH   0.70 
 15. Florence Smith WAC   0.70 
 17. Lori Talbot SAL   0.65 
 18. Imogen Ryan WVL   0.50 
 Eloise Hennessy EDI   NM 
 Genevieve Johnston MTB   NM 

U8 Girls Long Jump 
 1. Scarlett Daniell WAC   2.98 
 2. Darcy Porplyzia WAC   2.76 
 3. Hannah Faulkner PLY   2.72 
 4. Grace Haselich PLY   2.69 
 5. Georgia Pethick EDI   2.64 
 6. Frankie Raccagni WAC   2.53 
 7. Valencia Gebski ENF   2.52 
 8. Elise Baggoley PLY   2.48 
 9. Grace Girolamo ENF   2.46 
 10. Ebony Sumner TTG   2.44 
 11. Sophie Littlewood GAW  2.38 
 12. Tahlia Romano WAC   2.36 
 13. Maleia King MPA   2.33 
 14. Maira Round SOH   2.31 
 15. Willow Huxtable PTP   2.27 
 16. Genevieve Johnston MTB   2.19 
 17. Sophie Giuffreda WAC   2.15 
 17. Caitlin Swansson PAD   2.15 
 19. Lucy Greenshields APG   2.13 
 20. Ella Davis HCO   2.09 
 21. Aisha Puha MBR   2.03 
 22. Florence Smith WAC   2.00 
 22. Isabelle Branford RED   2.00 
 24. Shae Webel NYP   1.89 
 25. Zara Oliver GAW  1.83 
 26. Lauren Howie RED   1.75 
 27. Kailey Cruckshank MBR   1.70 
 28. Imogen Ryan WVL   1.62 
 28. Kelsey Gilling MPA   1.62 
 30. Lori Talbot SAL   1.54 
 31. Sophie Beck SOH   1.53 
 32. Evelyn Cooke WAC   1.50 

U8 Girls Discus 
 1. Aisha Puha MBR   10.36 
 2. Zara Oliver GAW  7.71 

 3. Amelia Pearson GGR   7.66 
 4. Genevieve Johnston MTB   7.43 
 5. Caitlin Swansson PAD   7.38 
 6. Maleia King MPA   7.31 
 6. Grace Girolamo ENF   7.31 
 8. Ella Pearson GGR   6.70 
 9. Sophie Littlewood GAW  6.69 
 10. Isla Jessop MAG   6.45 
 11. Imogen Ryan WVL   6.18 
 12. Florence Smith WAC   6.14 
 13. Lori Talbot SAL   5.48 
 14. Lauren Howie RED   4.71 
 15. Evelyn Cooke WAC   4.35 
 16. Willow Huxtable PTP   3.17 
 17. Kailey Cruckshank MBR   2.92 

U8 Girls Shot Put 
 1. Aisha Puha MBR   5.08 
 2. Avrora Mironova-Coulson ADE  
4.10 
 3. Ella Davis HCO   3.74 
 4. Georgia Pethick EDI   3.49 
 5. Jemima McLachlan LYN   3.48 
 6. Isabelle Branford RED   3.46 
 7. Ella Pearson GGR   3.43 
 8. Ebony Sumner TTG   3.42 
 9. Zara Oliver GAW  3.31 
 10. Amelia Pearson GGR   3.09 
 11. Lauren Howie RED   2.95 
 12. Caitlin Swansson PAD   2.94 
 13. Ambar Brar INF   2.78 
 14. Kailey Cruckshank MBR   1.80 

U8 Girls 60m Hurdles 
 1. Frankie Raccagni WAC   13.63 
 2. Tahlia Romano WAC   13.87 
 3. Scarlett Daniell WAC   13.89 
 4. Sophie Giuffreda WAC   14.00 
 5. Maleia King MPA   14.06 
 6. Valencia Gebski ENF   14.31 
 7. Scarlett Liston EDI   14.38 
 8. Ebony Sumner TTG   14.61 
 9. Amelia Pearson GGR   14.85 
 10. Maira Round SOH   14.91 
 11. Avrora Mironova-Coulson ADE  
15.08 
 12. Scarlett Sparrow MTB   15.28 
 13. Sophie Littlewood GAW  15.42 
 14. Hannah Faulkner PLY   15.44 
 15. Isabelle Branford RED   15.70 
 16. Georgia Pethick EDI   15.79 



 17. Grace Girolamo ENF   16.11 
 18. Eloise Hennessy EDI   16.40 
 19. Shae Webel NYP   16.49 
 20. Holly Wright EDI   16.96 
 21. Zara Oliver GAW  17.23 
 22. Darcy Porplyzia WAC   17.34 
 23. Ella Davis HCO   17.78 
 24. Aisha Puha MBR   18.16 
 25. Sophie Beck SOH   18.18 
 26. Ambar Brar INF   19.57 
 27. Lori Talbot SAL   20.18 
 28. Imogen Ryan WVL   20.66 
 29. Evelyn Cooke WAC   21.70 
 30. Kelsey Gilling MPA   23.08 

U8 Girls 70m 
 1. Billie Davidson PTA   12.48 
 2. Scarlett Daniell WAC   12.71 
 3. Elise Baggoley PLY   12.90 
 4. Darcy Porplyzia WAC   12.97 
 5. Hannah Faulkner PLY   13.05 
 6. Isla Jessop MAG   13.46 
 7. Valencia Gebski ENF   13.49 
 8. Avrora Mironova-Coulson ADE  
13.51 
 9. Katherine  WAC   13.66 
 10. Sophie Littlewood GAW  13.71 
 10. Frankie Raccagni WAC   13.71 
 12. Grace Haselich PLY   13.73 
 13. Sophie Giuffreda WAC   13.74 
 14. Lucy Greenshields APG   14.00 
 15. Scarlett Sparrow MTB   14.08 
 16. Scarlett Liston EDI   14.09 
 16. Tahlia Romano WAC   14.09 
 18. Jemima McLachlan LYN   14.14 
 19. Maira Round SOH   14.18 
 19. Genevieve Johnston MTB   14.18 
 21. Caitlin Swansson PAD   14.23 
 22. Grace Girolamo ENF   15.20 
 23. Ella Davis HCO   15.22 
 24. Zara Oliver GAW  15.35 
 25. Eloise Hennessy EDI   15.47 
 26. Florence Smith WAC   15.61 
 27. Sophie Beck SOH   16.11 
 28. Aisha Puha MBR   16.29 
 29. Kelsey Gilling MPA   17.23 
 30. Imogen Ryan WVL   17.46 
 31. Kailey Cruckshank MBR   23.53 

U8 Girls 200m 
 1. Scarlett Daniell WAC   36.84 

 2. Billie Davidson PTA   37.24 
 3. Elise Baggoley PLY   38.64 
 4. Lucy Greenshields APG   39.30 
 5. Valencia Gebski ENF   39.41 
 6. Maleia King MPA   40.07 
 7. Maira Round SOH   40.34 
 8. Katherine  WAC   40.48 
 9. Tahlia Romano WAC   40.57 
 10. Scarlett Sparrow MTB   40.61 
 11. Frankie Raccagni WAC   40.76 
 12. Scarlett Liston EDI   40.83 
 13. Isla Jessop MAG   40.99 
 14. Ebony Sumner TTG   41.47 
 15. Sophie Giuffreda WAC   41.81 
 16. Ella Pearson GGR   42.50 
 17. Grace Haselich PLY   42.93 
 18. Sophie Littlewood GAW  42.96 
 19. Amelia Pearson GGR   42.97 
 20. Willow Huxtable PTP   43.79 
 21. Ella Davis HCO   45.67 
 22. Isabelle Branford RED   46.09 
 23. Shae Webel NYP   46.18 
 24. Sophie Beck SOH   46.25 
 25. Caitlin Swansson PAD   46.56 
 26. Grace Girolamo ENF   47.56 
 27. Florence Smith WAC   47.73 
 28. Lauren Howie RED   51.27 
 29. Lori Talbot SAL   51.40 
 30. Kelsey Gilling MPA   54.25 
 31. Evelyn Cooke WAC   54.76 

U8 Girls 700m 
 1. Scarlett Liston EDI   2:53.59 
 2. Valencia Gebski ENF   3:01.41 
 3. Willow Huxtable PTP   3:04.50 
 4. Scarlett Sparrow MTB   3:05.32 
 5. Tahlia Romano WAC   3:10.06 
 6. Ayla Cockerill WVL   3:10.74 
 7. Maleia King MPA   3:15.17 
 8. Darcy Porplyzia WAC   3:17.39 
 9. Genevieve Johnston MTB   3:19.00 
 10. Lucy Greenshields APG   3:34.49 
 11. Shae Webel NYP   3:52.53 
 12. Eloise Hennessy EDI   3:59.27 
 13. Evelyn Cooke WAC   4:03.49 

U9 Boys High Jump 
 1. Orlando Rebeiro ENF   1.10 
 2. Harrison Boundey WAC   1.10 
 3. Elijah Murdoch MTB   1.10 
 4. Jock Harvey MBR   1.10 



 5. Dexter Taylor WAC   1.07 
 6. Reid Singla SUN 1.05 
 6. Max Upitis WAC   1.05 
 8. Hugo Harrison MAG   1.05 
 9. Archie Hollick SOH   1.00 
 10. Ahaan Chauhan GGR   1.00 
 11. Alex Johnson HCO   1.00 
 12. Ari Pollock STH   0.97 
 13. Jack Chevalier ENF   0.95 
 13. Christian Kumar EDI   0.95 
 15. Archie Tidmarsh EDI   0.95 
 15. Anuhas Tennegamage CAM   0.95 
 17. Charles Simon MAG   0.95 
 18. Matteo Gaudio WAC   0.92 
 19. Louie Manuel HIL   0.92 
 20. Will Martin MAG   0.92 
 21. Sidney Dowling EDI   0.92 
 22. Arlo Seres WAI   0.90 
 23. Lewis Coffey ADE   0.90 
 24. Hayden Tovo RED   0.87 
 24. George Dimitriou EDI   0.87 
 24. Sidney Shepherd Boyd ADE   0.87 
 27. Charlie Beanland WAC   0.87 
 28. Ryan O'Rourke SAL   0.87 
 29. Oskar Till MAG   0.87 
 30. Nate Ford WAC   0.85 
 31. Ryan Wilson CDI   0.85 
 32. Bailey Grimwade BVA   0.80 
 32. Callan Hage HCO   0.80 
 34. Jagger Curnow NDI   0.80 
 35. William Measday NDI   0.80 
 36. Nicolas Chahhoud PLY   0.75 

U9 Boys Long Jump 
 1. Xavier Howard PLY   3.44 
 2. Cameron Wasylenko INF   3.31 
 3. Elijah Murdoch MTB   3.30 
 4. Kai Wildman GGR   3.27 
 5. Ari Pollock STH   3.25 
 6. Reid Singla SUN 3.23 
 6. Harrison Boundey WAC   3.23 
 8. Cohen Thomas SAL   3.20 
 9. Louie Manuel HIL   3.16 
 10. Alex Johnson HCO   3.15 
 10. Bodhi Creelman CAM   3.15 
 12. Matteo Gaudio WAC   3.07 
 13. Kye Foggo HCO   3.05 
 14. Jackson Rath GAW  3.04 
 14. Archie Tidmarsh EDI   3.04 
 14. Jock Harvey MBR   3.04 
 17. Dustin Robertson WAC   3.03 

 18. Darcy Halifax WAC   3.02 
 19. Sidney Dowling EDI   3.01 
 20. Leo Matheson TTG   2.99 
 21. Christian Kumar EDI   2.98 
 22. George Konstantopoulos WAC  
2.96 
 23. George Dimitriou EDI   2.94 
 23. Max Upitis WAC   2.94 
 25. Ryan O'Rourke SAL   2.89 
 26. Oskar Till MAG   2.83 
 27. Lewis Coffey ADE   2.78 
 28. Hugo Harrison MAG   2.76 
 29. Peter Dunford MTB   2.75 
 30. Charlie Bond EDI   2.71 
 31. Ahaan Chauhan GGR   2.68 
 31. Ed Wolfel HIL   2.68 
 33. Jagger Curnow NDI   2.58 
 33. Nate Ford WAC   2.58 
 35. Angus McAvaney MTB   2.57 
 36. Arlo Seres WAI   2.54 
 37. Charles Simon MAG   2.48 
 38. Ryan Wilson CDI   2.26 
 39. William Cruckshank MBR   1.29 

U9 Boys Discus 
 1. Patrick Hobbs WAC   17.10 
 2. Jack Chevalier ENF   16.75 
 3. Sidney Dowling EDI   15.37 
 4. Bailey Grimwade BVA   14.88 
 5. Archie Tidmarsh EDI   13.35 
 6. Orlando Rebeiro ENF   12.89 
 7. Ezra Champion MCO   12.68 
 8. Darcy Halifax WAC   12.36 
 9. Ashton Lock RED   11.88 
 10. Nate Ford WAC   11.16 
 11. Dustin Robertson WAC   11.00 
 12. Ari Pollock STH   10.94 
 13. Christian Kumar EDI   10.59 
 14. Rory Bishop WAI   9.70 
 15. Ed Wolfel HIL   9.44 
 16. Angus McAvaney MTB   8.85 
 17. William Measday NDI   8.67 
 18. Arlo Seres WAI   8.42 
 19. Sidney Shepherd Boyd ADE   8.35 
 20. Casey Giles EDI   7.01 
 21. Lewis Coffey ADE   5.76 
 22. William Cruckshank MBR   4.06 

U9 Boys Shot Put 
 1. Jack Chevalier ENF   5.77 
 2. Hugo Harrison MAG   5.69 



 3. Reid Singla SUN 5.38 
 4. Ezra Champion MCO   5.25 
 5. Bailey Grimwade BVA   5.24 
 6. Jagger Curnow NDI   4.92 
 7. Cohen Thomas SAL   4.88 
 8. Peter Dunford MTB   4.80 
 9. Bodhi Creelman CAM   4.60 
 10. Callan Hage HCO   4.41 
 10. Ryan O'Rourke SAL   4.41 
 12. Charlie Bond EDI   4.19 
 13. Hayden Tovo RED   3.88 
 14. Jayden Byrnes NDI   3.80 
 15. Ahaan Chauhan GGR   3.71 
 16. Leo Matheson TTG   3.69 
 17. Dexter Taylor WAC   3.62 
 18. Rory Bishop WAI   3.59 
 19. Cameron Wasylenko INF   3.25 
 20. Sean Jarosz CDI   2.76 
 21. William Cruckshank MBR   2.35 
 Kye Foggo HCO   NM 

U9 Boys 60m Hurdles 
 1. Patrick Hobbs WAC   11.13 
 2. Orlando Rebeiro ENF   11.66 
 3. Jackson Rath GAW  11.71 
 4. Harrison Boundey WAC   11.92 
 5. Reid Singla SUN 12.00 
 6. Kai Wildman GGR   12.04 
 7. Will Martin MAG   12.13 
 8. Jock Harvey MBR   12.24 
 9. Ari Pollock STH   12.30 
 10. Leo Matheson TTG   12.41 
 11. Dustin Robertson WAC   12.47 
 12. Ashton Lock RED   12.51 
 13. Peter Giamarelos ADE   12.58 
 14. Darcy Halifax WAC   12.60 
 15. Sidney Dowling EDI   12.91 
 16. Louie Manuel HIL   12.93 
 17. Max Upitis WAC   12.98 
 18. Ryan O'Rourke SAL   12.99 
 19. Jayden Byrnes NDI   13.04 
 20. Cameron Wasylenko INF   13.09 
 21. Archie Hollick SOH   13.22 
 22. Oskar Till MAG   13.31 
 23. Nate Ford WAC   13.51 
 24. Sidney Shepherd Boyd ADE   13.53 
 25. Hugo Harrison MAG   13.67 
 26. Peter Dunford MTB   14.04 
 27. Charles Simon MAG   14.24 
 28. William Measday NDI   14.58 
 29. Jagger Curnow NDI   14.70 

 30. Nicolas Chahhoud PLY   14.82 
 31. Arlo Seres WAI   15.06 
 32. Lewis Coffey ADE   15.22 
 33. Casey Giles EDI   15.46 

U9 Boys 70m 
 1. Leo Renshaw WAC   11.32 
 2. Xavier Howard PLY   11.54 
 3. Patrick Hobbs WAC   11.58 
 4. Ari Pollock STH   11.60 
 5. Jackson Rath GAW  11.70 
 6. Kai Wildman GGR   11.72 
 7. Orlando Rebeiro ENF   11.74 
 7. Peter Giamarelos ADE   11.74 
 9. Jock Harvey MBR   11.75 
 10. Harrison Boundey WAC   11.85 
 11. Alex Johnson HCO   11.92 
 12. Kosta Theori CAM   11.98 
 13. Charlie Bond EDI   12.03 
 14. Anuhas Tennegamage CAM   12.04 
 15. Ed Wolfel HIL   12.05 
 16. Bodhi Creelman CAM   12.11 
 17. Will Martin MAG   12.14 
 18. George Konstantopoulos WAC  
12.16 
 19. Reid Singla SUN 12.18 
 20. Cohen Thomas SAL   12.19 
 20. Kye Foggo HCO   12.19 
 22. Jack Chevalier ENF   12.24 
 23. Ezra King ENF   12.27 
 24. Ryan O'Rourke SAL   12.31 
 25. Cameron Wasylenko INF   12.39 
 26. Louie Manuel HIL   12.42 
 27. Darcy Halifax WAC   12.45 
 27. Sidney Dowling EDI   12.45 
 27. Leo Matheson TTG   12.45 
 30. Max Upitis WAC   12.73 
 31. Jayden Byrnes NDI   12.79 
 32. Sidney Shepherd Boyd ADE   12.83 
 33. Archie Hollick SOH   12.85 
 34. Oskar Till MAG   12.90 
 35. Peter Dunford MTB   13.07 
 36. Casey Giles EDI   13.09 
 36. Abihas Tennegamage CAM   13.09 
 38. Christian Kumar EDI   13.12 
 39. Nate Ford WAC   13.31 
 40. Bailey Grimwade BVA   13.43 
 41. George Dimitriou EDI   13.45 
 42. Jagger Curnow NDI   13.47 
 43. William Measday NDI   13.93 
 44. Sean Jarosz CDI   14.03 



 45. Ruben Lunnay WAC   14.24 
 46. Callan Hage HCO   14.25 
 47. Charles Simon MAG   14.35 
 48. Arlo Seres WAI   14.54 
 49. Angus McAvaney MTB   14.73 
 50. Rory Bishop WAI   15.19 
 51. William Cruckshank MBR   18.35 

U9 Boys 200m 
 1. Leo Renshaw WAC   31.27 
 2. Elijah Murdoch MTB   32.29 
 3. Patrick Hobbs WAC   32.51 
 4. Kai Wildman GGR   32.62 
 5. Xavier Howard PLY   32.73 
 6. Dexter Taylor WAC   33.07 
 7. Jackson Rath GAW  33.41 
 8. Jock Harvey MBR   33.79 
 9. Peter Giamarelos ADE   34.02 
 10. Alex Johnson HCO   34.05 
 11. Orlando Rebeiro ENF   34.10 
 12. Charlie Bond EDI   34.14 
 13. Harrison Boundey WAC   34.33 
 14. Ezra King ENF   34.35 
 15. Darcy Halifax WAC   34.41 
 16. Cameron Wasylenko INF   34.74 
 17. Will Martin MAG   34.77 
 18. Leo Matheson TTG   34.96 
 19. Archie Hollick SOH   34.99 
 20. Bodhi Creelman CAM   35.21 
 21. Archie Tidmarsh EDI   35.30 
 22. Ed Wolfel HIL   35.60 
 23. Kosta Theori CAM   35.72 
 24. George Konstantopoulos WAC  
36.05 
 25. Dustin Robertson WAC   36.76 
 26. Max Upitis WAC   36.77 
 27. Ruben Lunnay WAC   36.83 
 28. Louie Manuel HIL   37.04 
 29. Ezra Champion MCO   37.16 
 30. Hayden Tovo RED   37.34 
 31. Sidney Shepherd Boyd ADE   38.09 
 32. Casey Giles EDI   38.22 
 33. Jayden Byrnes NDI   38.57 
 34. Abihas Tennegamage CAM   39.26 
 35. George Dimitriou EDI   39.38 
 36. Peter Dunford MTB   40.58 
 37. William Measday NDI   40.87 
 38. Ahaan Chauhan GGR   41.04 
 39. Sean Jarosz CDI   41.60 
 40. Nicolas Chahhoud PLY   43.16 
 41. Callan Hage HCO   43.83 

 42. Angus McAvaney MTB   45.36 
 43. Lewis Coffey ADE   45.41 
 44. Rory Bishop WAI   55.09 
 45. William Cruckshank MBR   1:08.56 

U9 Boys 700m Walk 
 1. Nicolas Chahhoud PLY   5:30.35 
 2. Jayden Byrnes NDI   6:02.52 
 Ashton Lock RED   DQ 

U9 Boys 800m 
 1. Patrick Hobbs WAC   2:52.39 
 2. Dexter Taylor WAC   2:54.42 
 3. Charlie Beanland WAC   2:56.48 
 4. Peter Giamarelos ADE   3:01.24 
 5. Charlie Bond EDI   3:01.75 
 6. Kai Wildman GGR   3:01.78 
 7. Archie Tidmarsh EDI   3:05.03 
 8. Kosta Theori CAM   3:07.85 
 9. Xavier Howard PLY   3:15.65 
 10. Dustin Robertson WAC   3:26.93 
 11. Hugo Harrison MAG   3:27.05 
 12. Ruben Lunnay WAC   3:28.58 
 13. Abihas Tennegamage CAM   3:30.83 
 14. Oskar Till MAG   3:32.64 
 15. Anuhas Tennegamage CAM   3:38.57 
 16. Ryan Wilson CDI   3:41.39 
 17. Christian Kumar EDI   3:42.07 
 18. Charles Simon MAG   3:42.47 
 19. Nicolas Chahhoud PLY   4:02.81 

U9 Girls High Jump 
 1. Milah Osborne TTG   1.03 
 2. Harper Di Cicco SAL   0.98 
 3. Alice Jonas MAG   0.98 
 4. Winter Leske HIL   0.98 
 5. Eloise Wilson SAL   0.93 
 6. Mya Boehm GAW  0.93 
 7. Scarlett Berryman BVA   0.89 
 8. Ava Fairlie WAC   0.88 
 9. Audrey Laws WAC   0.84 
 10. Lillian Gibson GAW  0.83 
 11. Isabella Stratfold MTB   0.79 
 12. Tegan Ryan WVL   0.79 
 13. Ava Wilson WAC   0.79 
 14. Boston Chapman STH   0.78 

U9 Girls Long Jump 
 1. Indianna Prunty TTG   3.50 
 2. Charlotte Mann MCO   3.23 
 3. Keira Hughes EDI   3.05 
 4. Grace McAuley GGR   2.99 



 5. Pippa Tonkin STR   2.93 
 6. Sienna Henry NDI   2.90 
 6. Winter Leske HIL   2.90 
 8. Harper Di Cicco SAL   2.89 
 9. Lillian Gibson GAW  2.86 
 10. Ally Cunnington RED   2.79 
 11. Alice Jonas MAG   2.77 
 12. Eloise Wilson SAL   2.76 
 13. Emmie Quinn PTA   2.74 
 14. Boston Chapman STH   2.73 
 15. Gabriella Scuteri WAC   2.70 
 16. Amelia Haseldine GAW  2.69 
 17. Ava Fairlie WAC   2.67 
 18. Olivia Maidment STR   2.63 
 19. Asha Wood SOH   2.62 
 20. Adelaide Dow HIL   2.57 
 21. Oceá Janyckyj CDI   2.53 
 22. Ebony McDonough WAC   2.49 
 22. Ava Wilson WAC   2.49 
 24. Leila Greenslade MBR   2.48 
 25. Savannah Jensen GAW  2.41 
 26. Eloise Rayment ADE   2.20 
 26. Audrey Laws WAC   2.20 
 28. Scarlett Berryman BVA   1.89 

U9 Girls Discus 
 1. Grace-Ella Newman GGR   14.91 
 2. Mia Spiel ADE   10.49 
 3. Ewelina Gebski ENF   10.10 
 4. Ava Wilson WAC   9.07 
 5. Tegan Ryan WVL   8.72 
 6. Ariah Purcell CAM   8.52 
 7. Ava Fairlie WAC   8.04 
 8. Savannah Jensen GAW  7.99 
 9. Courtney Frewen WAC   7.88 
 10. Audrey Laws WAC   7.87 
 11. Jayda King MPA   7.57 
 12. Joanna Penhall APG   7.02 
 13. Rhylee Ransom MPA   6.04 
 14. Lara Haydon MAG   4.86 

U9 Girls Shot Put 
 1. Pippa Scammell MBR   4.71 
 2. Grace-Ella Newman GGR   4.46 
 3. Sadie Mehaffey WAC   4.08 
 4. Milah Osborne TTG   4.02 
 5. Eliza Blanco MAG   4.00 
 6. Zoe Floreani PLY   3.89 
 7. Ava van Der Walt ENF   3.83 
 8. Callie Bradock WAC   3.79 
 9. Leila Greenslade MBR   3.75 

 10. Boston Chapman STH   3.71 
 11. Ava Fairlie WAC   3.62 
 12. Jayda King MPA   3.59 
 13. Audrey Laws WAC   3.50 
 14. Joanna Penhall APG   3.46 
 15. Lara Haydon MAG   3.35 
 16. Moana Dodd SAL   3.22 
 16. Asha Wood SOH   3.22 
 18. Emmie Quinn PTA   3.00 

U9 Girls 60m Hurdles 
 1. Milah Osborne TTG   11.11 
 2. Ava van Der Walt ENF   11.61 
 3. Mya Boehm GAW  12.00 
 4. Sienna Henry NDI   12.33 
 5. Winter Leske HIL   12.52 
 6. Keira Hughes EDI   12.70 
 7. Zoe Floreani PLY   12.89 
 8. Zarah Cursaro MTB   12.96 
 9. Sadie Mehaffey WAC   13.12 
 10. Alice Jonas MAG   13.23 
 11. Eliza Blanco MAG   13.42 
 12. Pippa Scammell MBR   13.44 
 13. Boston Chapman STH   13.52 
 14. Adelaide Dow HIL   13.64 
 15. Lillian Gibson GAW  13.66 
 15. Ally Cunnington RED   13.66 
 17. Pippa Tonkin STR   13.69 
 18. Olivia Maidment STR   13.75 
 19. Ebony McDonough WAC   13.82 
 20. Emmie Quinn PTA   14.05 
 21. Amelia Haseldine GAW  14.32 
 22. Eloise Rayment ADE   14.64 
 23. Courtney Frewen WAC   14.92 
 24. Scarlett Berryman BVA   15.03 
 25. Ava Wilson WAC   15.29 
 26. Grace-Ella Newman GGR   15.34 
 27. Ariah Purcell CAM   15.42 
 28. Leila Greenslade MBR   15.55 
 29. Isabella Stratfold MTB   16.55 
 30. Lara Haydon MAG   16.62 
 31. Tegan Ryan WVL   17.92 
 32. Moana Dodd SAL   18.60 

U9 Girls 70m 
 1. Indianna Prunty TTG   11.17 
 2. Milah Osborne TTG   11.40 
 3. Winter Leske HIL   11.73 
 4. Mya Boehm GAW  11.80 
 5. Keira Hughes EDI   11.82 
 6. Ava van Der Walt ENF   12.04 



 7. Sadie Mehaffey WAC   12.26 
 8. Olivia Maidment STR   12.38 
 9. Adelaide Dow HIL   12.47 
 10. Harper Di Cicco SAL   12.60 
 10. Zoe Floreani PLY   12.60 
 12. Eliza Blanco MAG   12.75 
 13. Pippa Scammell MBR   12.84 
 14. Isabella Stratfold MTB   12.87 
 15. Sienna Henry NDI   13.02 
 16. Ewelina Gebski ENF   13.13 
 17. Lillian Gibson GAW  13.16 
 18. Pippa Tonkin STR   13.28 
 19. Boston Chapman STH   13.29 
 20. Amelia Haseldine GAW  13.30 
 21. Zarah Cursaro MTB   13.43 
 22. Mia Spiel ADE   13.48 
 23. Ally Cunnington RED   13.56 
 24. Ebony McDonough WAC   13.57 
 25. Scarlett Berryman BVA   13.74 
 26. Ariah Purcell CAM   13.88 
 27. Emmie Quinn PTA   14.04 
 28. Saveria Mandica WAC   14.05 
 29. Ariana Carnevale CDI   14.09 
 30. Courtney Frewen WAC   14.20 
 31. Leila Greenslade MBR   14.24 
 32. Lara Haydon MAG   14.37 
 33. Letty Dunning ADE   14.59 
 34. Jayda King MPA   15.16 
 35. Moana Dodd SAL   15.19 
 36. Rhylee Ransom MPA   15.28 
 37. Eloise Rayment ADE   15.33 

U9 Girls 200m 
 1. Charlotte Mann MCO   33.34 
 2. Indianna Prunty TTG   34.18 
 3. Winter Leske HIL   34.34 
 4. Sadie Mehaffey WAC   34.56 
 5. Mya Boehm GAW  35.66 
 6. Ava van Der Walt ENF   35.66 
 7. Zoe Floreani PLY   36.84 
 8. Alice Jonas MAG   36.91 
 9. Olivia Maidment STR   37.02 
 10. Eliza Blanco MAG   37.26 
 11. Ewelina Gebski ENF   37.41 
 12. Amelia Haseldine GAW  38.20 
 13. Lillian Gibson GAW  38.21 
 14. Adelaide Dow HIL   38.44 
 15. Grace-Ella Newman GGR   39.26 
 16. Eloise Wilson SAL   39.55 
 17. Sienna Henry NDI   39.55 
 18. Gabriella Scuteri WAC   39.71 

 19. Pippa Tonkin STR   40.20 
 20. Callie Bradock WAC   40.72 
 21. Zarah Cursaro MTB   40.74 
 22. Ava Wilson WAC   41.10 
 23. Courtney Frewen WAC   41.31 
 24. Mia Spiel ADE   41.33 
 25. Leila Greenslade MBR   41.82 
 26. Emmie Quinn PTA   42.84 
 27. Ebony McDonough WAC   43.14 
 28. Ariana Carnevale CDI   43.49 
 29. Lara Haydon MAG   43.84 
 30. Ava Fairlie WAC   44.52 
 31. Saveria Mandica WAC   45.48 
 32. Rhylee Ransom MPA   47.80 
 33. Eloise Rayment ADE   47.94 
 34. Jayda King MPA   48.29 
 35. Tegan Ryan WVL   50.00 

U9 Girls 700m Walk 
 1. Oceá Janyckyj CDI   4:29.36 
 2. Jayda King MPA   5:01.56 
 3. Harper Di Cicco SAL   5:04.82 
 4. Ewelina Gebski ENF   5:05.70 
 5. Isabella Stratfold MTB   5:30.72 
 6. Amelia Haseldine GAW  5:34.00 
 7. Joanna Penhall APG   5:50.46 
 8. Tegan Ryan WVL   5:51.36 

U9 Girls 800m 
 1. Scarlett Berryman BVA   3:14.20 
 2. Oceá Janyckyj CDI   3:15.30 
 3. Sadie Mehaffey WAC   3:19.45 
 4. Ewelina Gebski ENF   3:19.54 
 5. Milah Osborne TTG   3:23.09 
 6. Zarah Cursaro MTB   3:28.35 
 7. Grace McAuley GGR   3:28.96 
 8. Gabriella Scuteri WAC   3:35.20 
 9. Savannah Jensen GAW  3:39.17 
 10. Callie Bradock WAC   3:44.45 
 11. Courtney Frewen WAC   3:46.07 
 12. Asha Wood SOH   3:49.82 
 13. Isabella Stratfold MTB   3:50.42 
 14. Letty Dunning ADE   3:54.63 
 15. Ebony McDonough WAC   3:57.38 
 16. Eloise Rayment ADE   4:08.13 

U10 Boys High Jump 
 1. Mason Sumner TTG   1.25 
 2. Alijah Wasley WAC   1.10 
 2. Wallace Hennessy EDI   1.10 
 4. Alistair Nze Heidrich LYN   1.10 
 5. Amaan Virk GGR   1.10 



 6. Sebastian Dinan EDI   1.10 
 7. Benjamin Sharp ENF   1.10 
 8. Phoenix Riemersma WAC   1.05 
 8. Niko Kumar EDI   1.05 
 10. Joshua Varricchio EDI   1.05 
 11. Stirling McLachlan LYN   1.05 
 12. Rowan Barnes HIL   1.05 
 13. Jimmy Carracher EDI   1.05 
 14. Harry Kruger CAM   1.00 
 14. Kyle Holt TTG   1.00 
 14. Oliver Kennedy WAC   1.00 
 14. William Berry GGR   1.00 
 18. Henry Sheehy TTG   1.00 
 19. Jasper Ransom MPA   0.95 
 19. James Tilley GAW  0.95 
 19. Harvey Cotter PTA   0.95 
 22. Mayton Denisoff PTA   0.95 
 23. Theodore Berryman BVA   0.90 
 24. Neil Sekhar MAG   0.90 
 25. Morrison Chase NDI   0.85 
 26. Anthony Burton TTG   0.80 

U10 Boys Long Jump 
 1. Luke Warner ENF   3.69 
 2. Alijah Wasley WAC   3.62 
 3. Eli Simpson SOH   3.54 
 4. Phoenix Riemersma WAC   3.47 
 5. Oliver McWaters TTG   3.44 
 6. Amaan Virk GGR   3.43 
 7. Lachlan Hohneck NDI   3.32 
 8. Kyle Holt TTG   3.31 
 9. Rowan Barnes HIL   3.30 
 10. James Tilley GAW  3.28 
 11. Cristiano Tonga MAG   3.27 
 12. Wolf Altschwager PTA   3.26 
 13. Harry Kruger CAM   3.23 
 14. Alistair Nze Heidrich LYN   3.19 
 15. James Day EDI   3.16 
 16. Gabriel Steyn MAG   3.15 
 16. Jasper Ransom MPA   3.15 
 18. Niko Kumar EDI   3.14 
 19. Soo Park ADE   3.11 
 19. Kaiden Farmer HCO   3.11 
 21. Neil Sekhar MAG   3.09 
 22. Leonidas Katsoulidis TTG   3.04 
 23. Harvey Cotter PTA   3.01 
 24. Cole Elson GAW  2.99 
 25. Cooper Armitage SOH   2.95 
 26. Elliot Norrish HIL   2.90 
 27. Angus Bishop GAW  2.86 
 28. Joshua Varricchio EDI   2.72 

 29. Jordan Pound INF   2.71 
 29. Henry Sheehy TTG   2.71 
 29. Jacob Fitzgerald WAI   2.71 
 32. Jett Curnow NDI   2.58 
 33. Cameron Giles EDI   2.54 
 33. Declan Clarke HIL   2.54 
 35. Anthony Burton TTG   2.50 
 36. Jacob Johnson TTG   2.33 
 37. Theodore Berryman BVA   2.22 
 38. Wesley Chen GGR   1.93 

U10 Boys Discus 
 1. Lachlan Hohneck NDI   24.77 
 2. Cole Elson GAW  20.36 
 3. Cohen Fromm WAC   19.27 
 4. Mason Sumner TTG   17.34 
 5. Mayton Denisoff PTA   16.60 
 6. Sebastian Dinan EDI   16.53 
 7. Gabriel Steyn MAG   15.67 
 8. Koa Smith WAC   15.25 
 9. Seth Cutting WAC   14.42 
 10. Cooper Armitage SOH   13.45 
 11. Lucas Cooke WAC   12.44 
 12. Morrison Chase NDI   12.20 
 13. Jacob Fitzgerald WAI   11.39 
 14. Henry Sheehy TTG   11.12 
 15. Wesley Chen GGR   5.10 

U10 Boys Shot Put 
 1. Lachlan Hohneck NDI   8.03 
 2. Cohen Fromm WAC   6.73 
 3. Sebastian Dinan EDI   6.66 
 4. Cole Elson GAW  6.36 
 5. Mayton Denisoff PTA   6.34 
 6. Jordan Pound INF   6.23 
 7. Declan Clarke HIL   5.99 
 8. Wallace Hennessy EDI   5.82 
 9. Mason Sumner TTG   5.81 
 10. Phoenix Riemersma WAC   5.61 
 11. Kyle Holt TTG   5.40 
 12. Cooper Armitage SOH   5.39 
 13. Seth Cutting WAC   5.24 
 14. Jacob Fitzgerald WAI   5.21 
 15. Soo Park ADE   4.73 
 16. Angus Bishop GAW  4.40 
 17. Jacob Johnson TTG   4.09 
 18. Wesley Chen GGR   3.75 

U10 Boys 60m Hurdles 
 1. Luke Warner ENF   11.58 
 2. Eli Simpson SOH   11.89 
 3. Phoenix Riemersma WAC   11.94 



 4. Oliver McWaters TTG   12.27 
 5. Wolf Altschwager PTA   12.29 
 6. Hector Chernishev MTB   12.35 
 7. Amaan Virk GGR   12.44 
 8. Jimmy Carracher EDI   12.47 
 9. Harry Kruger CAM   12.70 
 10. William Berry GGR   12.74 
 11. Oliver Kennedy WAC   12.79 
 12. Leonidas Katsoulidis TTG   12.90 
 13. Alijah Wasley WAC   13.03 
 14. Alistair Nze Heidrich LYN   13.06 
 15. Kaiden Farmer HCO   13.07 
 16. Mason Sumner TTG   13.12 
 17. James Day EDI   13.18 
 18. Mayton Denisoff PTA   13.61 
 19. Wallace Hennessy EDI   13.72 
 20. Jordan Pound INF   13.96 
 21. Henry Sheehy TTG   14.64 
 22. Elliot Norrish HIL   14.65 
 23. Cooper Armitage SOH   14.71 
 24. Lucas Cooke WAC   14.78 
 25. Jett Curnow NDI   14.86 
 26. Angus Bishop GAW  14.94 
 27. Soo Park ADE   14.98 
 28. Cameron Giles EDI   15.33 
 29. Declan Clarke HIL   15.36 
 30. Jacob Johnson TTG   15.48 
 31. Morrison Chase NDI   16.72 
 32. Rowan Barnes HIL   18.06 
 33. Theodore Berryman BVA   18.18 

U10 Boys 70m 
 1. Sebastian Silveira PLY   10.58 
 2. Hector Chernishev MTB   10.70 
 3. Alijah Wasley WAC   11.08 
 4. Amaan Virk GGR   11.10 
 5. Kian Henderson MTB   11.45 
 6. Oliver McWaters TTG   11.50 
 7. James Tilley GAW  11.56 
 8. Seth Cutting WAC   11.59 
 9. Eli Simpson SOH   11.60 
 10. Kyle Holt TTG   11.62 
 11. Neil Sekhar MAG   11.70 
 11. Wolf Altschwager PTA   11.70 
 13. Harvey Cotter PTA   11.79 
 14. Oliver Kennedy WAC   11.83 
 15. Kaiden Farmer HCO   11.95 
 16. William Berry GGR   11.97 
 17. Patrick Maddocks HCO   12.11 
 18. Lachlan Purgacz ADE   12.13 
 19. Lucas Cooke WAC   12.22 

 20. Wallace Hennessy EDI   12.32 
 21. James Day EDI   12.36 
 22. Jimmy Carracher EDI   12.38 
 23. Jasper Ransom MPA   12.40 
 24. Cooper Armitage SOH   12.41 
 25. Cristiano Tonga MAG   12.43 
 26. Benjamin Sharp ENF   12.44 
 26. Henry Sheehy TTG   12.44 
 28. Niko Kumar EDI   12.66 
 29. Koa Smith WAC   12.74 
 30. Jacob Fitzgerald WAI   12.75 
 31. Michael Pettica ADE   12.98 
 32. Jett Curnow NDI   13.08 
 33. Mayton Denisoff PTA   13.12 
 34. Cole Elson GAW  13.17 
 35. Cameron Giles EDI   13.50 
 36. Theodore Berryman BVA   14.60 
 37. Wesley Chen GGR   16.34 

U10 Boys 200m 
 1. Alijah Wasley WAC   31.39 
 2. Gabriel Steyn MAG   31.90 
 3. Henley Seal LYN   32.08 
 4. Sebastian Silveira PLY   32.11 
 5. Hector Chernishev MTB   32.16 
 6. Eli Simpson SOH   32.74 
 7. James Tilley GAW  32.99 
 8. Oliver McWaters TTG   33.42 
 9. Oliver Kennedy WAC   33.51 
 10. Alistair Nze Heidrich LYN   33.52 
 11. Seth Cutting WAC   34.06 
 12. Kian Henderson MTB   34.21 
 13. William Berry GGR   34.21 
 14. Lucas Cooke WAC   34.88 
 15. Patrick Maddocks HCO   35.03 
 16. Wolf Altschwager PTA   35.07 
 17. Lachlan Purgacz ADE   35.21 
 18. Cristiano Tonga MAG   35.28 
 19. James Day EDI   35.31 
 20. Kyle Holt TTG   35.42 
 21. Miller Valentine TTG   35.48 
 22. Kaiden Farmer HCO   35.91 
 23. Jimmy Carracher EDI   36.08 
 24. Wallace Hennessy EDI   36.65 
 25. Niko Kumar EDI   36.99 
 26. Koa Smith WAC   37.38 
 27. Leonidas Katsoulidis TTG   37.85 
 28. Cole Elson GAW  38.12 
 29. Michael Pettica ADE   38.28 
 30. Angus Bishop GAW  38.44 
 31. Jasper Ransom MPA   38.59 



 32. Jett Curnow NDI   39.30 
 33. Jacob Fitzgerald WAI   39.73 
 34. Mason Sumner TTG   40.40 
 35. Jacob Johnson TTG   42.51 
 36. Morrison Chase NDI   46.46 
 37. Wesley Chen GGR   53.77 

U10 Boys 800m 
 1. Stirling McLachlan LYN   2:44.11 
 2. Luke Warner ENF   2:45.56 
 3. Henley Seal LYN   2:46.60 
 4. Eli Simpson SOH   2:49.64 
 5. Oliver Kennedy WAC   2:57.41 
 6. Miller Valentine TTG   2:58.10 
 7. Gabriel Steyn MAG   2:58.63 
 8. Lucas Cooke WAC   2:59.47 
 9. Oliver McWaters TTG   2:59.61 
 10. Lachlan Purgacz ADE   3:01.86 
 11. James Tilley GAW  3:02.04 
 12. Sebastian Dinan EDI   3:09.58 
 13. Patrick Maddocks HCO   3:14.14 
 14. Koa Smith WAC   3:20.91 
 15. Seth Cutting WAC   3:21.85 
 16. William Berry GGR   3:26.58 
 17. Jimmy Carracher EDI   3:27.59 
 18. Michael Pettica ADE   3:28.31 
 19. Jett Curnow NDI   3:41.04 
 20. Jacob Johnson TTG   3:41.37 
 21. Theodore Berryman BVA   3:47.47 
 22. Harvey Cotter PTA   3:54.02 

U10 Boys 1100m Walk 
 1. Leonidas Katsoulidis TTG   6:57.76 
 2. Soo Park ADE   9:12.56 
 3. Angus Bishop GAW  9:29.27 
 4. Morrison Chase NDI   9:30.27 

U10 Girls High Jump 
 1. Casey Miller PLY   1.20 
 2. Zoe Wittwer MTB   1.20 
 3. Zoe Pinkney PLY   1.20 
 4. Amber Jackson PLY   1.15 
 5. Zoey Zhao EDI   1.10 
 6. Capri Johnson PLY   1.05 
 7. Harper Ferguson NDI   1.05 
 7. Sylvia Sweeney MCO   1.05 
 9. Ava Morris MTB   1.05 
 10. Summer Lenton WAC   1.03 
 11. Amarli Grima WAC   1.00 
 12. Quinn Taylor HIL   1.00 
 13. Mila Pizimolas ENF   0.97 
 14. Maisie Smit ENF   0.95 

 15. Evie Wallace NDI   0.90 
 15. Erin Smith WAC   0.90 
 15. Riley de Pretis MCO   0.90 
 18. Layla Turp ADE   0.90 
 18. Dakota Thomas GAW  0.90 
 20. Ariana-Lee Pace PTA   0.85 
 21. Nevaeh Sarecki ENF   0.80 
 22. Clover Sibly NDI   0.80 
 23. Isla Webb EDI   0.75 

U10 Girls Long Jump 
 1. Emily Hoadley EDI   3.67 
 2. Zoe Pinkney PLY   3.62 
 3. Ariana-Lee Pace PTA   3.49 
 3. Casey Miller PLY   3.49 
 5. Eliza Haines PTA   3.46 
 6. Zoey Zhao EDI   3.30 
 7. Harper Ferguson NDI   3.25 
 8. Capri Johnson PLY   3.23 
 9. Layla Stone CAM   3.05 
 10. Summer Lenton WAC   3.04 
 11. Isla Webb EDI   3.02 
 12. Maisie Smit ENF   3.01 
 13. Isla Ehrlich MAG   2.97 
 13. Lily Pearson STR   2.97 
 15. Molly Jansons NDI   2.95 
 16. Amarli Grima WAC   2.92 
 17. Quinn Taylor HIL   2.78 
 17. Nevaeh Sarecki ENF   2.78 
 19. Quinn Hogan GAW  2.67 
 19. Erin Smith WAC   2.67 
 21. Maya Sciancalepore ENF   2.65 
 22. Riley de Pretis MCO   2.63 
 23. Evie Wallace NDI   2.54 
 23. Addilyn Gates MPA   2.54 
 25. Nola Vorrasi EDI   2.47 
 26. Dakota Thomas GAW  2.36 
 27. Alexis Halpin NDI   2.30 
 28. Mila Pizimolas ENF   2.27 
 29. Alyssa Crout MPA   2.19 

U10 Girls Discus 
 1. Harper Ferguson NDI   17.43 
 2. Madelyn Kenny-Kleinig GGR   15.16 
 3. Sylvia Sweeney MCO   13.59 
 4. Quinn Hogan GAW  11.97 
 5. Dakota Thomas GAW  10.78 
 6. Quinn Taylor HIL   10.71 
 7. Amelia Harrowfield TTG   10.36 
 8. Autumn McPherson ADE   9.62 
 9. Addilyn Gates MPA   8.99 



 10. Clover Sibly NDI   8.96 
 11. Drew Jeater MAG   5.81 

U10 Girls Shot Put 
 1. Zoe Wittwer MTB   6.60 
 2. Harper Ferguson NDI   6.15 
 3. Addilyn Gates MPA   5.12 
 4. Maya Sciancalepore ENF   5.09 
 5. Zoe Pinkney PLY   5.04 
 6. Erin Smith WAC   4.92 
 7. Evie Wallace NDI   4.87 
 8. Piper Bateman NDI   4.79 
 9. Madelyn Kenny-Kleinig GGR   4.67 
 10. Emily Hoadley EDI   4.46 
 11. Riley de Pretis MCO   4.34 
 12. Quinn Taylor HIL   4.22 
 13. Amelia Harrowfield TTG   4.10 
 14. Isla Webb EDI   3.79 
 15. Drew Jeater MAG   3.11 
 16. Clover Sibly NDI   3.02 

U10 Girls 60m Hurdles 
 1. Zoe Wittwer MTB   11.58 
 2. Ava Morris MTB   11.87 
 3. Casey Miller PLY   12.58 
 4. Ariana-Lee Pace PTA   12.87 
 5. Layla Stone CAM   13.12 
 6. Sophie Cribb PLY   13.48 
 7. Amarli Grima WAC   13.53 
 8. Riley de Pretis MCO   13.62 
 9. Summer Lenton WAC   13.63 
 9. Maddie Thompson PLY   13.63 
 11. Sarah Manoj MAG   13.72 
 12. Isla Ehrlich MAG   14.05 
 13. Lily Pearson STR   14.13 
 14. Emily Hoadley EDI   14.27 
 15. Sylvia Sweeney MCO   14.50 
 16. Molly Jansons NDI   15.09 
 17. Nola Vorrasi EDI   15.29 
 18. Evie Wallace NDI   15.47 
 19. Maya Sciancalepore ENF   15.50 
 20. Dakota Thomas GAW  15.59 
 21. Autumn McPherson ADE   16.08 
 22. Mila Pizimolas ENF   16.11 
 23. Clover Sibly NDI   16.44 
 24. Quinn Hogan GAW  16.72 
 25. Addilyn Gates MPA   17.39 
 26. Alexis Halpin NDI   18.15 
 27. Alyssa Crout MPA   19.10 

U10 Girls 70m 
 1. Ava Morris MTB   11.24 

 2. Ariana-Lee Pace PTA   11.38 
 3. Jaylin Jonathan CDI   11.54 
 4. Zoe Pinkney PLY   11.67 
 4. Riley de Pretis MCO   11.67 
 6. Eliza Haines PTA   11.71 
 7. Amber Jackson PLY   11.83 
 8. Zoey Zhao EDI   11.90 
 9. Layla Stone CAM   12.03 
 10. Capri Johnson PLY   12.10 
 11. Casey Miller PLY   12.15 
 12. Maddie Thompson PLY   12.18 
 13. Sophie Cribb PLY   12.41 
 14. Sarah Manoj MAG   12.49 
 15. Madelyn Kenny-Kleinig GGR   12.71 
 16. Evie Wallace NDI   12.78 
 17. Molly Jansons NDI   12.86 
 18. Isla Ehrlich MAG   12.90 
 19. Quinn Taylor HIL   12.92 
 20. Dakota Thomas GAW  13.09 
 21. Mila Pizimolas ENF   13.27 
 22. Quinn Hogan GAW  13.55 
 23. Clover Sibly NDI   14.48 
 24. Alexis Halpin NDI   14.97 
 25. Alyssa Crout MPA   18.45 

U10 Girls 200m 
 1. Ava Morris MTB   31.83 
 2. Zoe Wittwer MTB   32.47 
 3. Ariana-Lee Pace PTA   33.06 
 4. Jaylin Jonathan CDI   33.95 
 5. Zoe Pinkney PLY   34.11 
 6. Amber Jackson PLY   34.48 
 7. Eliza Haines PTA   34.59 
 8. Zoey Zhao EDI   34.90 
 9. Summer Lenton WAC   35.33 
 10. Sophie Cribb PLY   35.61 
 11. Amarli Grima WAC   35.70 
 12. Maddie Thompson PLY   36.62 
 13. Casey Miller PLY   36.75 
 14. Sarah Manoj MAG   36.82 
 15. Nola Vorrasi EDI   36.85 
 16. Capri Johnson PLY   36.89 
 17. Emily Hoadley EDI   37.52 
 18. Isla Ehrlich MAG   37.67 
 19. Sylvia Sweeney MCO   37.78 
 20. Autumn McPherson ADE   38.49 
 21. Nevaeh Sarecki ENF   39.09 
 22. Molly Jansons NDI   39.63 
 23. Maya Sciancalepore ENF   40.25 
 24. Piper Bateman NDI   40.37 
 25. Layla Turp ADE   40.73 



 26. Quinn Hogan GAW  41.19 
 27. Drew Jeater MAG   46.09 
 28. Alyssa Crout MPA   54.94 

U10 Girls 800m 
 1. Summer Lenton WAC   3:05.82 
 2. Sophie Cribb PLY   3:10.02 
 3. Layla Stone CAM   3:12.46 
 4. Isla Ehrlich MAG   3:19.03 
 5. Amarli Grima WAC   3:20.89 
 6. Jaylin Jonathan CDI   3:24.10 
 7. Capri Johnson PLY   3:27.23 
 8. Layla Turp ADE   3:34.65 
 9. Nola Vorrasi EDI   3:36.42 
 10. Isla Webb EDI   3:38.96 
 11. Molly Jansons NDI   3:53.40 
 12. Sylvia Sweeney MCO   3:59.85 
 13. Piper Bateman NDI   4:19.48 

U10 Girls 1100m Walk 
 1. Eliza Haines PTA   7:40.61 
 2. Harper Ferguson NDI   8:01.20 
 3. Layla Turp ADE   8:04.14 
 4. Sophie Cribb PLY   8:09.55 
 5. Addilyn Gates MPA   8:17.26 
 6. Mila Pizimolas ENF   8:54.67 
 7. Alexis Halpin NDI   9:28.89 
 8. Sarah Manoj MAG   9:28.99 
 9. Madelyn Kenny-Kleinig GGR   9:29.29 

U11 Boys High Jump 
 1. Yuew Baak ENF   1.35 
 2. Nixon Williams CAM   1.25 
 3. James Simpson-Purkiss WAC   1.22 
 4. Rayne Singla SUN 1.20 
 5. Caleb King NDI   1.15 
 6. Fred Scammell MBR   1.12 
 7. Henry Sheppard EDI   1.12 
 7. Paxton Dawes WVL   1.12 
 9. Nick Upitis WAC   1.12 
 10. Edison Enthoven CDI   1.12 
 11. Mohamed Bensaid CDI   1.10 
 11. Rory Drewett NDI   1.10 
 13. Oliver Measday NDI   1.10 
 14. Ezekiel Kilpatrick NDI   1.02 
 14. Hurricane Aim ADE   1.02 
 16. Jackson Bowen PTA   1.02 
 17. Hayden Branford RED   1.02 
 18. William Alexander GAW  1.00 
 19. Lennox Marsh ADE   0.92 
U11 Boys Long Jump 
 1. Tyler Creelman CAM   3.93 

 2. Yuew Baak ENF   3.88 
 3. Fred Scammell MBR   3.72 
 4. Hudson Lavis TTG   3.51 
 5. Leo Harrington Downie HIL   3.23 
 6. Ezra Koch SCO   3.15 
 7. Eamon Webel NYP   3.10 
 8. Hurricane Aim ADE   2.73 
 9. Myles Chandler MTB   2.67 
 10. Lennox Marsh ADE   2.63 

U11 Boys Discus 
 1. Oliver Brook SAL   26.91 
 2. Yuew Baak ENF   24.69 
 3. Rickveer Jattana INF   22.14 
 4. Oliver Measday NDI   19.11 
 5. Zachary Young INF   18.91 
 6. Ezra Koch SCO   18.06 
 7. Saxon King NDI   18.02 
 8. Eben Kruger GAW  16.76 
 9. Mohamed Bensaid CDI   16.50 
 10. Fred Scammell MBR   16.41 
 11. Hayden Branford RED   16.21 
 12. Paxton Dawes WVL   15.70 
 13. Eamon Webel NYP   15.61 
 14. Mitchell Heywood CDI   15.58 
 15. Noah Purcell CAM   15.46 
 16. Lennox Marsh ADE   15.16 
 17. Charlie O'Brien EDI   14.27 
 18. James Simpson-Purkiss WAC   13.80 
 19. Beckett Hofman EDI   13.16 
 20. Matteo Mandica WAC   12.71 
 21. Leo Harrington Downie HIL   12.27 
 22. Hurricane Aim ADE   11.83 
 23. Joshua Howie RED   11.56 
 24. Cameron Bickford HIL   10.66 
 25. Jackson Bowen PTA   9.98 
 26. Shreyan Golla MAG   8.73 

U11 Boys Shot Put 
 1. Yuew Baak ENF   8.27 
 2. Tyler Creelman CAM   8.25 
 3. Rory Drewett NDI   8.23 
 4. Nicholas Pizzino EDI   8.04 
 5. Fred Scammell MBR   7.93 
 6. Paxton Dawes WVL   7.79 
 7. Noah Purcell CAM   7.40 
 8. Zachary Young INF   7.14 
 9. Harry Baldas EDI   6.90 
 10. Ezekiel Kilpatrick NDI   6.84 
 11. Oliver Brook SAL   6.81 
 12. James Simpson-Purkiss WAC   6.78 



 13. Oliver Measday NDI   6.49 
 14. Rickveer Jattana INF   6.32 
 15. Aaron Wilson SAL   6.24 
 16. Eamon Webel NYP   6.03 
 17. Rayne Singla SUN 5.96 
 18. Ezra Koch SCO   5.86 
 19. Matteo Mandica WAC   5.65 
 20. Mitchell Heywood CDI   5.62 
 21. Joshua Howie RED   5.59 
 22. Edison Enthoven CDI   5.37 
 22. Myles Chandler MTB   5.37 
 24. Shreyan Golla MAG   5.21 
 25. Beckett Hofman EDI   5.10 
 26. Cameron Bickford HIL   5.00 
 27. Jaxavier Dodd SAL   4.87 

U11 Boys 80m Hurdles 
 1. Rayne Singla SUN 16.13 
 2. Mohamed Bensaid CDI   16.22 
 3. Hudson Lavis TTG   16.80 
 4. Nicholas Pizzino EDI   16.83 
 5. Shreyan Golla MAG   17.06 
 6. Henry Sheppard EDI   17.26 
 7. Rory Drewett NDI   17.38 
 8. James Simpson-Purkiss WAC   17.60 
 9. Rickveer Jattana INF   17.77 
 10. Beckett Hofman EDI   17.85 
 11. Joshua Howie RED   18.03 
 12. Myles Chandler MTB   18.43 
 13. Joseph Dunford MTB   18.59 
 14. Archer Nash CDI   18.76 
 15. Lennox Marsh ADE   19.13 
 16. Eamon Webel NYP   19.15 
 17. Hayden Branford RED   19.68 
 18. Hurricane Aim ADE   19.92 
 19. Paxton Dawes WVL   20.20 
 20. Jaxavier Dodd SAL   20.32 
 21. Jackson Bowen PTA   21.84 
U11 Boys 100m 
 1. William Godden PLY   13.97 
 2. Yuew Baak ENF   14.07 
 3. Oliver Brook SAL   14.30 
 4. Zeb Davidson PTA   14.61 
 5. Nicholas Pizzino EDI   14.71 
 6. Hudson Lavis TTG   14.74 
 7. Tyler Creelman CAM   14.78 
 8. Nixon Williams CAM   14.78 
 9. Fred Scammell MBR   15.02 
 10. Harry Baldas EDI   15.33 
 11. Caleb King NDI   15.34 
 12. Saxon King NDI   15.38 

 13. Patrick Lebrun RED   15.38 
 14. Nick Upitis WAC   15.48 
 15. Andrew Konstantopoulos WAC  
15.58 
 16. Max Baggoley PLY   15.61 
 17. Rafael Antunes EDI   15.64 
 18. Beckett Hofman EDI   15.72 
 19. Cruze Lamberti WAC   15.77 
 20. Rayne Singla SUN 15.85 
 21. Mohamed Bensaid CDI   15.89 
 22. Charlie O'Brien EDI   15.96 
 23. Rickveer Jattana INF   16.02 
 24. William Alexander GAW  16.23 
 25. Joseph Dunford MTB   16.27 
 26. Damian Stoltz CDI   16.30 
 27. Eamon Webel NYP   16.45 
 28. James Simpson-Purkiss WAC   16.52 
 29. Archer Nash CDI   16.57 
 30. Myles Chandler MTB   16.78 
 31. Edison Enthoven CDI   16.79 
 32. Shreyan Golla MAG   16.86 
 33. Joshua Howie RED   17.01 
 34. Ezra Koch SCO   17.18 
 35. Aaron Wilson SAL   17.22 
 36. Hayden Branford RED   17.35 
 37. Jaxavier Dodd SAL   17.45 
 38. Hurricane Aim ADE   17.57 
 39. Paxton Dawes WVL   17.59 
 40. Jackson Bowen PTA   17.63 
 41. Ezekiel Kilpatrick NDI   17.76 
 42. Oliver Measday NDI   17.90 
 43. Lennox Marsh ADE   18.07 

U11 Boys 200m 
 1. William Godden PLY   29.03 
 2. Nicholas Pizzino EDI   29.87 
 3. Max Baggoley PLY   31.04 
 4. Zeb Davidson PTA   31.23 
 5. Tyler Creelman CAM   31.71 
 6. Cruze Lamberti WAC   31.80 
 7. Hudson Lavis TTG   31.90 
 8. Andrew Konstantopoulos WAC  
32.27 
 9. Caleb King NDI   32.46 
 10. Beckett Hofman EDI   32.78 
 11. Eben Kruger GAW  32.92 
 12. Joey Dunning ADE   32.93 
 13. Leo Harrington Downie HIL   32.97 
 14. Saxon King NDI   33.42 
 15. Edison Enthoven CDI   34.66 
 16. Joseph Dunford MTB   34.71 



 17. Shreyan Golla MAG   35.72 
 18. Mohamed Bensaid CDI   35.95 
 19. Myles Chandler MTB   35.99 
 20. Damian Stoltz CDI   36.11 
 21. Jaxavier Dodd SAL   37.15 
 22. Aaron Wilson SAL   37.22 
 23. Jackson Bowen PTA   37.52 
 24. Joshua Howie RED   37.98 
 25. Archer Nash CDI   38.53 
 26. Hayden Branford RED   41.58 

U11 Boys 800m 
 1. Joey Dunning ADE   2:41.91 
 2. James Vo ENF   2:47.39 
 3. Tyler Creelman CAM   2:53.24 
 4. Edison Enthoven CDI   2:59.63 
 5. Leo Harrington Downie HIL   3:01.52 
 6. Ezra Koch SCO   3:05.38 
 7. Archer Nash CDI   3:08.70 
 8. Joseph Dunford MTB   3:26.35 

U11 Boys 1100m Walk 
 1. Saxon King NDI   6:07.08 
 2. William Alexander GAW  7:34.54 
 3. Rayne Singla SUN 7:40.10 
 4. Archer Nash CDI   7:50.77 
 5. Joseph Dunford MTB   8:59.89 

U11 Girls High Jump 
 1. Grace Jolley PLY   1.33 
 2. Paige Giatrakos ENF   1.28 
 3. Rori Porplyzia WAC   1.23 
 4. Narla Sarecki ENF   1.23 
 5. Mia Scaife MPA   1.18 
 6. Evie Henry NDI   1.13 
 7. Ibukunoluwa Adedokun WVL   1.13 
 8. Zaliah Povah STH   1.08 
 8. Laura Warner MBR   1.08 
 10. Willow Spencer RED   1.08 
 11. Shivakshi Gupta MAG   1.07 
 12. Soraya Yearsley MTB   1.07 
 13. Aamreen Bisla TTG   1.02 
 13. Annie Catford APG   1.02 
 15. Chelsea Maddocks HCO   1.02 
 16. Grace Biar Kmit MTB   1.02 
 17. Sophia Ross MPA   1.02 
 18. Ivy McEwen ADE   0.97 
 19. Skylar Snowden MTB   0.92 
 20. Nevayah Taylor HCO   0.87 
 21. Ella Boyce RED   0.82 

U11 Girls Long Jump 

 1. Indii Backwell PLY   3.98 
 2. Iris Watson NDI   3.76 
 3. Isabelle Ormrod TTG   3.62 
 4. Emerson Howard PLY   3.61 
 4. Maria Kowalczyk PLY   3.61 
 6. Layla Trako SAL   3.47 
 7. Alyse Forgione NDI   3.46 
 8. Paige Ryswyk TTG   3.45 
 9. Matilda Farhan EDI   3.39 
 10. Zaliah Povah STH   3.36 
 11. Evie Henry NDI   3.32 
 12. Paige Giatrakos ENF   3.30 
 13. Grace Biar Kmit MTB   3.29 
 14. Madilyn White SAL   3.28 
 15. Chloe Kimberlin SOH   3.26 
 16. Molly Hick TTG   3.23 
 17. Shivakshi Gupta MAG   3.22 
 17. Sophie Kilroe WAC   3.22 
 19. Mabel O'Connor RED   3.12 
 20. Sophia Rayment ADE   3.09 
 21. Georgia Langman TTG   2.94 
 22. Indiana Lavis TTG   2.91 
 23. Imogen Jukes SUN 2.89 
 24. Chelsea Maddocks HCO   2.86 
 25. Soraya Yearsley MTB   2.82 
 26. Laura Warner MBR   2.79 
 27. Sophia Ross MPA   2.64 
 28. Savannah Tsai WVL   2.60 
 29. Zahra Romano WAC   2.54 
 30. Charlotte Wilson WAI   2.46 
 31. Lyla Posthumus MPA   2.43 
 32. Eva Gaudio WAC   2.40 
 33. Mackenzie Stratfold MTB   2.38 
 34. Anita Lampe APG   2.32 
 35. Lucy Morrison GGR   2.19 
 36. Kate Smith CDI   2.15 
 37. Ella Boyce RED   2.00 
 38. Gwendolyn Riessen SOH   1.64 

U11 Girls Discus 
 1. Isabelle Ormrod TTG   18.26 
 2. Madilyn White SAL   13.74 
 3. Mackenzie Stratfold MTB   13.15 
 4. Sophie Kilroe WAC   12.86 
 5. Imogen Jukes SUN 12.75 
 6. Alyse Forgione NDI   12.74 
 7. Amity Cowling SOH   12.65 
 8. Mia Fairlie WAC   12.19 
 8. Lakica Ongee SAL   12.19 
 10. Maya Ryan MAG   11.94 
 11. Laura Warner MBR   11.93 



 12. Evie Harrison MAG   11.21 
 13. Charlotte Wilson WAI   10.65 
 14. Indiana Lavis TTG   10.50 
 15. Sophia Ross MPA   10.08 
 16. Kate Smith CDI   9.97 
 17. Mckenzie Hughes MPA   9.73 
 18. Soraya Yearsley MTB   9.21 
 19. Skylar Snowden MTB   7.27 
 Savannah Tsai WVL   NM 

U11 Girls Shot Put 
 1. Iris Watson NDI   7.88 
 2. Savannah Tsai WVL   7.83 
 3. Sophie Kilroe WAC   7.06 
 4. Halle Osborne TTG   7.02 
 5. Lakica Ongee SAL   6.45 
 6. Molly Hick TTG   5.94 
 7. Maria Kowalczyk PLY   5.74 
 8. Grace Biar Kmit MTB   5.67 
 9. Mia Fairlie WAC   5.30 
 10. Imogen Jukes SUN 5.18 
 11. Alyse Forgione NDI   5.11 
 12. Mia Scaife MPA   5.08 
 13. Aria Crispe MPA   5.06 
 14. Layla Trako SAL   5.01 
 15. Charlotte Wilson WAI   4.94 
 16. Amity Cowling SOH   4.73 
 17. Chloe Kimberlin SOH   4.57 
 18. Mackenzie Stratfold MTB   4.54 
 19. Zahra Romano WAC   4.53 
 20. Rori Porplyzia WAC   4.51 
 21. Evie Harrison MAG   4.43 
 22. Kate Smith CDI   4.32 
 23. Mckenzie Hughes MPA   4.01 
 24. Maya Ryan MAG   4.00 

U11 Girls 80m Hurdles 
 1. Isabelle Ormrod TTG   15.59 
 2. Ibukunoluwa Adedokun WVL   16.11 
 3. Evie Henry NDI   17.12 
 4. Zaliah Povah STH   17.15 
 5. Molly Hick TTG   17.24 
 6. Sophia Rayment ADE   17.28 
 7. Matilda Farhan EDI   17.57 
 8. Aamreen Bisla TTG   17.67 
 9. Clara Oberdan PLY   17.76 
 10. Madilyn White SAL   17.81 
 11. Willow Spencer RED   17.83 
 12. Chloe Kimberlin SOH   17.94 
 13. Emerson Howard PLY   18.04 
 14. Halle Osborne TTG   18.05 

 15. Laura Warner MBR   18.07 
 16. Indiana Lavis TTG   18.26 
 17. Mia Scaife MPA   18.27 
 18. Paige Giatrakos ENF   18.38 
 19. Layla Trako SAL   18.39 
 20. Lucy Hudson MCO   18.42 
 20. Zahra Romano WAC   18.42 
 20. Narla Sarecki ENF   18.42 
 23. Jasmine Woodley ENF   18.46 
 24. Chelsea Maddocks HCO   18.48 
 25. Grace Biar Kmit MTB   18.53 
 26. Soraya Yearsley MTB   18.56 
 27. Alyse Forgione NDI   18.67 
 28. Aria Crispe MPA   18.95 
 29. Ivy McEwen ADE   19.31 
 30. Lyla Posthumus MPA   19.33 
 31. Mia Fairlie WAC   19.43 
 32. Shivakshi Gupta MAG   19.68 
 33. Annie Catford APG   19.75 
 34. Nevayah Taylor HCO   20.13 
 35. Maya Ryan MAG   20.40 
 36. Anita Lampe APG   20.53 
 37. Lakica Ongee SAL   21.46 
 38. Sophia Ross MPA   21.75 
 39. Skylar Snowden MTB   22.98 
 40. Mabel O'Connor RED   23.68 
 41. Imogen Jukes SUN 25.41 
 42. Kate Smith CDI   31.67 

U11 Girls 100m 
 1. Indii Backwell PLY   14.06 
 2. Grace Jolley PLY   14.98 
 3. Isabelle Ormrod TTG   14.99 
 4. Rori Porplyzia WAC   15.02 
 5. Maria Kowalczyk PLY   15.05 
 6. Ibukunoluwa Adedokun WVL   15.27 
 7. Aamreen Bisla TTG   15.42 
 8. Zaliah Povah STH   15.50 
 9. Iris Watson NDI   15.57 
 10. Emerson Howard PLY   15.61 
 11. Lucy Hudson MCO   15.71 
 12. Paige Ryswyk TTG   15.73 
 13. Halle Osborne TTG   15.97 
 14. Indiana Lavis TTG   16.10 
 15. Lilly Murdoch MTB   16.10 
 16. Matilda Farhan EDI   16.19 
 17. Mia Scaife MPA   16.21 
 18. Chloe Kimberlin SOH   16.24 
 19. Molly Hick TTG   16.24 
 20. Sophia Rayment ADE   16.38 
 21. Annie Catford APG   16.42 



 22. Clara Oberdan PLY   16.51 
 23. Laura Warner MBR   16.71 
 24. Aria Crispe MPA   16.72 
 25. Grace Biar Kmit MTB   16.76 
 26. Willow Spencer RED   16.77 
 27. Ivy McEwen ADE   16.77 
 28. Paige Giatrakos ENF   16.78 
 29. Chelsea Maddocks HCO   16.94 
 30. Zahra Romano WAC   16.98 
 31. Sophie Kilroe WAC   17.01 
 32. Ella Boyce RED   17.10 
 33. Mia Fairlie WAC   17.26 
 34. Georgia Langman TTG   17.36 
 35. Nevayah Taylor HCO   17.51 
 36. Savannah Tsai WVL   17.71 
 37. Jasmine Woodley ENF   17.83 
 38. Soraya Yearsley MTB   17.89 
 39. Lyla Posthumus MPA   18.25 
 40. Lakica Ongee SAL   18.44 
 41. Charlotte Wilson WAI   18.46 
 42. Maya Ryan MAG   18.64 
 43. Sophia Ross MPA   18.75 
 44. Mackenzie Stratfold MTB   18.83 
 45. Lucy Morrison GGR   20.52 
 46. Mckenzie Hughes MPA   21.28 
 47. Kate Smith CDI   23.83 
 48. Gwendolyn Riessen SOH   23.93 

U11 Girls 200m 
 1. Indii Backwell PLY   29.57 
 2. Grace Jolley PLY   30.71 
 3. Isabelle Ormrod TTG   31.12 
 4. Maria Kowalczyk PLY   31.16 
 5. Rori Porplyzia WAC   31.49 
 6. Aamreen Bisla TTG   32.01 
 7. Lucy Hudson MCO   32.65 
 8. Ibukunoluwa Adedokun WVL   32.82 
 9. Halle Osborne TTG   33.01 
 10. Narla Sarecki ENF   33.21 
 11. Paige Ryswyk TTG   33.39 
 12. Molly Hick TTG   33.68 
 13. Lilly Murdoch MTB   34.05 
 14. Emerson Howard PLY   34.07 
 15. Chloe Kimberlin SOH   34.12 
 16. Indiana Lavis TTG   34.23 
 17. Layla Trako SAL   34.28 
 18. Sophie Kilroe WAC   34.38 
 19. Paige Giatrakos ENF   34.62 
 20. Sophia Rayment ADE   34.87 
 21. Matilda Farhan EDI   34.94 
 22. Annie Catford APG   34.99 

 23. Ellie Creber LYN   35.58 
 24. Ivy McEwen ADE   35.70 
 25. Mia Scaife MPA   36.55 
 26. Zahra Romano WAC   36.57 
 27. Aria Crispe MPA   36.76 
 28. Georgia Langman TTG   37.20 
 29. Chelsea Maddocks HCO   37.38 
 30. Jasmine Woodley ENF   37.61 
 31. Ella Boyce RED   38.10 
 32. Nevayah Taylor HCO   38.17 
 33. Lyla Posthumus MPA   38.32 
 34. Savannah Tsai WVL   38.58 
 35. Willow Spencer RED   38.73 
 36. Mabel O'Connor RED   42.16 
 37. Charlotte Wilson WAI   42.17 
 38. Anita Lampe APG   42.33 
 39. Lucy Morrison GGR   42.58 
 40. Amity Cowling SOH   42.79 

U11 Girls 800m 
 1. Grace Jolley PLY   2:41.57 
 2. Maria Kowalczyk PLY   2:45.99 
 3. Penny Kelly EDI   2:52.75 
 4. Aamreen Bisla TTG   3:00.46 
 5. Layla Trako SAL   3:01.55 
 6. Matilda Farhan EDI   3:01.78 
 7. Sophia Rayment ADE   3:07.68 
 8. Shivakshi Gupta MAG   3:09.71 
 9. Ellie Creber LYN   3:10.29 
 10. Lilly Murdoch MTB   3:11.65 
 11. Evie Henry NDI   3:12.69 
 12. Paige Ryswyk TTG   3:14.01 
 13. Georgia Langman TTG   3:15.58 
 14. Amity Cowling SOH   3:27.46 
 15. Madilyn White SAL   3:29.04 
 16. Mia Fairlie WAC   3:37.82 
 17. Anita Lampe APG   3:46.61 
 18. Evie Harrison MAG   3:49.59 
 19. Ella Boyce RED   4:09.25 
 20. Gwendolyn Riessen SOH   5:03.26 

U11 Girls 1100m Walk 
 1. Aria Crispe MPA   6:48.80 
 2. Anita Lampe APG   7:19.92 
 3. Amity Cowling SOH   7:23.10 
 4. Madilyn White SAL   7:32.29 
 5. Ibukunoluwa Adedokun WVL   7:39.46 
 6. Shivakshi Gupta MAG   7:46.39 
 7. Evie Harrison MAG   7:51.92 
 8. Iris Watson NDI   8:11.17 
 9. Imogen Jukes SUN 8:34.09 



 10. Lucy Morrison GGR   9:16.87 
 11. Mabel O'Connor RED   10:19.58 
 12. Mackenzie Stratfold MTB   10:29.88 
 13. Mckenzie Hughes MPA   10:47.87 

U12 Boys Long Jump 
 1. Patrick O'Rourke SAL   4.77 
 2. Ari Harris ENF   4.42 
 3. Levi Riddle GGR   4.20 
 4. Austin Brown PTA   4.03 
 5. Thomas Chevalier ENF   4.00 
 6. Blake Bush GAW  3.89 
 7. Patrick Clark NAR   3.83 
 8. Bradley Taylor WAC   3.82 
 8. Zaki Andary EDI   3.82 
 10. Keegan Wilson CDI   3.76 
 11. Samuel Richards RED   3.75 
 11. Rory Frewen WAC   3.75 
 13. Jack Walasek SAL   3.69 
 14. Theodore Newman GGR   3.61 
 15. Stirling Clear EDI   3.49 
 16. Evan Haydon MAG   3.35 
 17. Parker Ransom MPA   3.33 
 18. Tasman Webb EDI   3.26 
 19. Michael Hennessy EDI   3.19 
 20. Riley Wallace NDI   3.18 
 21. Samuel Walsh WAC   3.11 
 22. Lucas Johnson TTG   3.07 
 22. Lachlan Farmer HCO   3.07 
 24. Patrick Dixon WVL   3.04 
 25. Jacob Pound INF   2.99 
 26. Edwin Dow HIL   2.79 
 27. Marley Bannister HCO   2.75 
 28. Brodie Hunt NDI   2.73 
 29. Francesco Fuda ENF   2.68 
 30. Joshua Jones WAI   2.56 
 31. Patrick Ryan WVL   2.38 
 32. Taksh Singh HCO   2.30 

U12 Boys Triple Jump 
 1. Jonah van Diemen GGR   9.26 
 2. Patrick Clark NAR   8.62 
 3. Bradley Taylor WAC   8.45 
 4. Alec Dunford MTB   8.44 
 5. Zaki Andary EDI   8.20 
 6. Kent Lange ADE   7.96 
 7. Tyler Graves ENF   7.60 
 8. Theodore Newman GGR   7.56 
 9. Patrick Dixon WVL   7.47 
 10. Stirling Clear EDI   7.45 
 11. Rory Frewen WAC   7.41 

 12. Ethan Lehmann PTA   7.38 
 13. Riley Wallace NDI   7.36 
 14. Tasman Webb EDI   6.81 
 15. Michael Hennessy EDI   6.70 
 16. Jacob Pound INF   6.47 
 17. Francesco Fuda ENF   6.10 
 18. Brodie Hunt NDI   5.94 

U12 Boys Discus 
 1. Ashton Stock SAL   26.42 
 2. Theodore Newman GGR   23.95 
 3. Brodie Hunt NDI   22.80 
 4. Xavier Jackson MBR   20.77 
 5. Zaki Andary EDI   18.52 
 6. Thomas Chevalier ENF   18.36 
 7. Lucas Johnson TTG   17.25 
 8. Paris Dinan EDI   17.12 
 9. Liam Mitchell HCO   16.38 
 10. Francesco Fuda ENF   16.33 
 11. Samuel Walsh WAC   15.57 
 12. Kaden Lock RED   15.43 
 13. Jacob Pound INF   15.24 
 14. Felix Fitzgerald MAG   15.17 
 15. Jack McAvaney MTB   15.09 
 16. Tyler Graves ENF   14.70 
 17. Zachary Foale HIL   14.59 
 18. Blake Bush GAW  14.21 
 19. Alistair Sharp ENF   12.70 
 20. Joshua Jones WAI   12.02 
 21. Patrick Ryan WVL   11.63 
 22. Michael Hennessy EDI   10.12 
 23. Taksh Singh HCO   7.12 

U12 Boys Javelin 
 1. Ashton Stock SAL   28.25 
 2. Samuel Richards RED   18.87 
 3. Nathaniel Civetta HIL   17.89 
 4. Zaki Andary EDI   17.71 
 5. Theodore Newman GGR   17.64 
 6. Jack Walasek SAL   17.61 
 7. Brodie Hunt NDI   17.39 
 8. Joshua Jones WAI   17.19 
 9. Tyler Graves ENF   17.02 
 10. Parker Ransom MPA   16.97 
 11. Jack McAvaney MTB   15.40 
 12. Riley Wallace NDI   14.19 
 13. Paris Dinan EDI   14.03 
 14. Keegan Wilson CDI   13.85 
 15. Francesco Fuda ENF   12.52 
 16. Patrick Ryan WVL   11.62 
 17. Lucas Johnson TTG   10.96 



 18. Jacob Pound INF   10.63 
 19. Evan Haydon MAG   8.24 

U12 Boys 80m Hurdles 
 1. Ashton Stock SAL   14.25 
 2. Levi Riddle GGR   14.61 
 3. Jack Walasek SAL   14.99 
 4. Kaden Lock RED   15.59 
 5. Bradley Taylor WAC   15.89 
 6. Paris Dinan EDI   16.02 
 7. Samuel Richards RED   16.47 
 8. Alec Dunford MTB   16.76 
 9. Jack Case EDI   17.32 
 10. Zac Seiboth GAW  17.37 
 11. Evan Haydon MAG   17.73 
 12. Edwin Dow HIL   17.78 
 13. Lachlan Farmer HCO   18.77 
 14. Blake Bush GAW  18.82 
 15. Alex Wilson SAL   18.89 
 16. Stirling Clear EDI   18.99 
 17. Patrick Dixon WVL   19.50 
 18. Joshua Jones WAI   20.13 
 19. Marley Bannister HCO   20.17 
 20. Nathaniel Civetta HIL   20.69 
 21. Michael Hennessy EDI   21.10 

U12 Boys 100m 
 1. Patrick O'Rourke SAL   13.31 
 2. Ari Harris ENF   13.40 
 3. Jace Chapman MTB   13.50 
 4. Samuel Richards RED   13.95 
 5. Levi Riddle GGR   14.27 
 6. Kaden Lock RED   14.32 
 7. Patrick Clark NAR   14.37 
 8. George Tsouvallas PTA   14.43 
 9. George Beanland WAC   14.44 
 10. Thomas Chevalier ENF   14.45 
 11. Liam Mitchell HCO   14.60 
 12. Rory Frewen WAC   14.79 
 13. Alec Dunford MTB   14.80 
 14. Blake Bush GAW  14.98 
 15. Daniel Stolarski HIL   15.05 
 16. Jack Walasek SAL   15.23 
 17. Parker Ransom MPA   15.24 
 18. Edwin Dow HIL   15.53 
 19. Evan Haydon MAG   15.57 
 20. Lucas Tsouvallas PTA   15.61 
 21. Samuel Walsh WAC   15.77 
 22. Stirling Clear EDI   15.89 
 23. Christian Varricchio EDI   15.89 
 24. Lachlan Farmer HCO   16.01 

 25. Felix Fitzgerald MAG   16.04 
 26. Tyler Graves ENF   16.13 
 27. Zachary Foale HIL   16.16 
 28. Jack McAvaney MTB   16.17 
 29. Patrick Dixon WVL   16.38 
 30. Alex Wilson SAL   16.53 
 31. Marley Bannister HCO   16.57 
 32. Michael Hennessy EDI   17.65 
 33. Tasman Webb EDI   17.73 
 34. Francesco Fuda ENF   18.22 
 35. Taksh Singh HCO   18.53 
 36. Brodie Hunt NDI   18.64 
 37. Nathaniel Civetta HIL   19.13 

U12 Boys 200m 
 1. Patrick O'Rourke SAL   27.69 
 2. Jace Chapman MTB   27.71 
 3. Jonah van Diemen GGR   29.14 
 4. Samuel Richards RED   29.31 
 5. Austin Brown PTA   29.52 
 6. Levi Riddle GGR   29.62 
 7. Kaden Lock RED   29.65 
 8. George Beanland WAC   29.74 
 9. Thomas Chevalier ENF   30.14 
 10. Zac Seiboth GAW  30.19 
 11. Patrick Clark NAR   30.74 
 12. Keegan Wilson CDI   30.89 
 13. George Tsouvallas PTA   31.20 
 14. Alec Dunford MTB   31.26 
 15. Blake Bush GAW  31.28 
 16. Jack Case EDI   31.43 
 17. Daniel Stolarski HIL   31.43 
 18. Ethan Lehmann PTA   32.02 
 19. Evan Haydon MAG   32.08 
 20. Samuel Walsh WAC   32.14 
 21. Rory Frewen WAC   32.27 
 22. Jack Walasek SAL   32.41 
 23. Lucas Tsouvallas PTA   32.53 
 24. Cassian Logan MAG   32.85 
 25. Felix Fitzgerald MAG   33.04 
 26. Liam Mitchell HCO   33.51 
 27. Lachlan Farmer HCO   33.57 
 28. Xavier Jackson MBR   33.69 
 29. Theodore Newman GGR   34.40 
 30. Zachary Foale HIL   34.41 
 31. Parker Ransom MPA   34.59 
 32. Marley Bannister HCO   34.59 
 33. Stirling Clear EDI   34.73 
 34. Edwin Dow HIL   34.82 
 35. Jack McAvaney MTB   35.05 
 36. Alex Wilson SAL   35.18 



 37. Joshua Jones WAI   35.63 
 38. Lucas Johnson TTG   35.71 
 39. Patrick Dixon WVL   36.37 
 40. Jacob Pound INF   40.09 
 41. Taksh Singh HCO   41.63 

U12 Boys 800m 
 1. Paris Dinan EDI   2:31.57 
 2. Kaden Lock RED   2:38.55 
 3. Ashton Stock SAL   2:39.92 
 4. Cassian Logan MAG   2:40.84 
 5. Zac Seiboth GAW  2:48.38 
 6. Bradley Taylor WAC   2:53.44 
 7. Samuel Walsh WAC   2:57.19 
 8. Tasman Webb EDI   3:04.09 
 9. Keegan Wilson CDI   3:06.64 
 10. Alec Dunford MTB   3:09.05 
 11. Daniel Green CAM   3:09.61 
 12. Liam Mitchell HCO   3:11.90 
 13. Rory Frewen WAC   3:15.15 
 14. Patrick Ryan WVL   3:17.51 
 15. Jack McAvaney MTB   3:18.73 
 16. Alistair Sharp ENF   3:21.75 
 17. Lucas Johnson TTG   3:24.95 
U12 Boys 1500m Walk 
 1. Tasman Webb EDI   11:13.21 
 2. Patrick Ryan WVL   12:30.69 

U12 Girls Long Jump 
 1. Angelina Nyamrunda WAC   4.50 
 2. Parker Copley PTA   3.99 
 3. Elise Baddams NDI   3.97 
 4. Estella Sciancalepore ENF   3.89 
 5. Savannah McSwain GAW  3.82 
 6. Charlise Elsworthy APG   3.64 
 6. Ava Scaife MPA   3.64 
 8. Sophie Carracher EDI   3.63 
 9. Harper Winterford EDI   3.61 
 10. Macie Snowden MTB   3.56 
 11. Maggie Lonergan MCO   3.53 
 12. Chiara Gebski ENF   3.37 
 13. Grace Foggo HCO   3.28 
 14. Aaliyah Brennan TTG   3.24 
 15. Zoe Aylward EDI   3.20 
 15. Ana Hinic WVL   3.20 
 15. Amelia Nastasijevic INF   3.20 
 18. Ila Dower-Adams MTB   3.17 
 19. Coby Greenshields APG   3.16 
 20. Emily Dolan SUN 3.07 
 20. Saffron Wright MAG   3.07 
 22. Alyssa Sweeney MCO   3.05 

 23. Sophie Petersen WAC   2.99 
 24. Madison McAuliffe LYN   2.86 
 25. Saskia Merry HIL   2.85 
 26. Makaylie Gilling MPA   2.78 
 27. Addison Wain TTG   2.77 
 28. Aaliyah Wasley WAC   2.64 
 29. Mariella Davis ADE   2.60 
 30. Hayley Fenna HCO   2.57 
 31. Jaisnav Kalsi WAI   2.56 
 32. Holly O'Neil RED   2.37 
 33. Abbiegail Peters SUN 2.29 
 34. Alexandra Fitzgerald WAI   2.28 
 35. Amritdeep Shokar INF   2.26 
 36. Piper Sibly NDI   2.14 

U12 Girls Triple Jump 
 1. Elise Baddams NDI   8.53 
 2. Ava Scaife MPA   8.41 
 3. Estella Sciancalepore ENF   8.02 
 4. Quinn Norris WAC   7.90 
 5. Sophie Petersen WAC   7.84 
 6. Madison Bennett PTA   7.67 
 7. Alahni Smith WAC   7.54 
 8. Ana Hinic WVL   7.53 
 9. Lily Dowling SOH   7.11 
 10. Mikayla Schilling BVA   6.86 
 11. Amaya Cowling SOH   6.76 
 12. Asher Bateman NDI   6.54 
 13. Emmeline Girdler WVL   6.08 
 14. Abbiegail Peters SUN 5.64 
 15. Arianna Oliver GAW  4.43 

U12 Girls Discus 
 1. Ila Dower-Adams MTB   23.62 
 2. Ada Dower-Adams MTB   22.14 
 3. Elise Baddams NDI   20.92 
 4. Mia O'Brien EDI   20.69 
 5. Alahni Smith WAC   20.13 
 6. Quinn Norris WAC   19.44 
 7. Olivia Jones MAG   16.57 
 8. Addison Wain TTG   16.05 
 9. Alyssa Sweeney MCO   15.56 
 10. Ava Scaife MPA   15.32 
 11. Coby Greenshields APG   14.85 
 12. Piper Sibly NDI   14.52 
 13. Mikayla Schilling BVA   13.47 
 14. Amaya Cowling SOH   13.33 
 15. Saskia Merry HIL   12.08 
 16. Alys Key MAG   12.05 
 17. Sophie Petersen WAC   11.40 
 18. Emily Dolan SUN 11.19 



 19. Makaylie Gilling MPA   10.76 
 20. Amritdeep Shokar INF   10.56 
 21. Grace Foggo HCO   10.21 
 22. Alexandra Fitzgerald WAI   10.18 
 23. Jaisnav Kalsi WAI   10.11 
 24. Mariella Davis ADE   10.00 
 25. Jemima Hunt WAI   9.64 
 26. Madison McAuliffe LYN   9.58 
 27. Aaliyah Brennan TTG   8.60 

U12 Girls Javelin 
 1. Elise Baddams NDI   22.62 
 2. Harper Winterford EDI   20.00 
 3. Ada Dower-Adams MTB   18.72 
 4. Mia O'Brien EDI   17.27 
 5. Alahni Smith WAC   17.04 
 6. Alys Key MAG   14.01 
 7. Amelia Jurina NDI   13.68 
 8. Alyssa Sweeney MCO   12.97 
 9. Addison Wain TTG   12.80 
 10. Ila Dower-Adams MTB   12.76 
 11. Willow Scammell MBR   12.42 
 12. Amaya Cowling SOH   12.01 
 13. Amelia Nastasijevic INF   11.74 
 14. Piper Sibly NDI   9.75 
 15. Abbiegail Peters SUN 8.90 
 16. Alexandra Fitzgerald WAI   8.88 
 17. Makaylie Gilling MPA   8.66 
 18. Aaliyah Brennan TTG   8.19 
 19. Holly O'Neil RED   7.68 
 20. Magnolia Riemersma WAC   7.04 
 21. Emily Dolan SUN 6.88 
 22. Arianna Oliver GAW  6.57 
 Jaisnav Kalsi WAI   NM 

U12 Girls 80m Hurdles 
 1. Savannah McSwain GAW  15.71 
 2. Quinn Norris WAC   16.03 
 3. Charlise Elsworthy APG   16.48 
 4. Macie Snowden MTB   16.58 
 5. Ada Dower-Adams MTB   16.68 
 6. Harper Winterford EDI   16.76 
 7. Ava Scaife MPA   16.79 
 8. Zoe Aylward EDI   16.93 
 9. Maggie Lonergan MCO   16.94 
 10. Brooke Burton TTG   17.43 
 11. Anita Barnes HIL   18.01 
 12. Mariella Davis ADE   18.22 
 13. Alyssa Sweeney MCO   18.88 
 14. Magnolia Riemersma WAC   19.01 
 15. Aaliyah Brennan TTG   19.18 

 16. Aaliyah Wasley WAC   19.56 
 17. Coby Greenshields APG   19.73 
 18. Lily Dowling SOH   19.75 
 19. Sophie Petersen WAC   20.16 
 20. Evangelia Giamarelos ADE   20.54 
 21. Saffron Wright MAG   20.63 
 22. Hayley Fenna HCO   20.78 
 23. Blair Hogan GAW  23.08 
 24. Madison McAuliffe LYN   23.18 
 25. Arianna Oliver GAW  23.24 

U12 Girls 100m 
 1. Angelina Nyamrunda WAC   13.65 
 2. Chloe Wilson WAC   14.05 
 3. Quinn Norris WAC   14.23 
 4. Elise Baddams NDI   14.23 
 5. Estella Sciancalepore ENF   14.47 
 6. Charlise Elsworthy APG   14.50 
 7. Parker Copley PTA   14.84 
 8. Amelia Jurina NDI   14.87 
 9. Maggie Lonergan MCO   14.91 
 10. Mia O'Brien EDI   15.05 
 11. Savannah McSwain GAW  15.16 
 12. Ava Scaife MPA   15.17 
 13. Zoe Aylward EDI   15.32 
 14. Macie Snowden MTB   15.56 
 15. Mikayla Schilling BVA   15.64 
 16. Alahni Smith WAC   15.70 
 17. Brooke Burton TTG   15.73 
 18. Ana Hinic WVL   15.77 
 19. Sophie Carracher EDI   15.90 
 20. Chiara Gebski ENF   16.04 
 21. Grace Foggo HCO   16.13 
 21. Saskia Merry HIL   16.13 
 23. Aaliyah Wasley WAC   16.20 
 24. Evangelia Giamarelos ADE   16.23 
 25. Magnolia Riemersma WAC   16.28 
 26. Coby Greenshields APG   16.29 
 27. Asher Bateman NDI   16.46 
 28. Amelia Nastasijevic INF   16.51 
 29. Mariella Davis ADE   16.73 
 30. Emily Dolan SUN 16.88 
 31. Sophie Petersen WAC   17.02 
 32. Jemima Hunt WAI   17.14 
 33. Ila Dower-Adams MTB   17.31 
 34. Madison McAuliffe LYN   17.37 
 35. Abbiegail Peters SUN 17.81 
 36. Amritdeep Shokar INF   17.87 
 37. Holly O'Neil RED   18.67 
 38. Jaisnav Kalsi WAI   18.80 
 39. Makaylie Gilling MPA   19.28 



 40. Alexandra Fitzgerald WAI   19.48 
 41. Blair Hogan GAW  19.77 

U12 Girls 200m 
 1. Angelina Nyamrunda WAC   28.87 
 2. Chloe Wilson WAC   29.47 
 3. Quinn Norris WAC   29.68 
 4. Parker Copley PTA   30.51 
 5. Sophie Carracher EDI   30.89 
 6. Charlise Elsworthy APG   30.99 
 7. Maggie Lonergan MCO   31.00 
 8. Estella Sciancalepore ENF   31.45 
 9. Zoe Aylward EDI   32.04 
 10. Savannah McSwain GAW  32.05 
 11. Brooke Burton TTG   32.09 
 12. Mia O'Brien EDI   32.14 
 13. Anita Barnes HIL   32.89 
 14. Macie Snowden MTB   33.08 
 15. Ana Hinic WVL   33.34 
 16. Lily Dowling SOH   33.39 
 17. Asher Bateman NDI   33.83 
 18. Grace Foggo HCO   33.93 
 19. Amelia Nastasijevic INF   34.57 
 20. Jemima Hunt WAI   35.18 
 21. Arianna Oliver GAW  36.23 
 22. Hayley Fenna HCO   37.08 
 23. Saffron Wright MAG   37.27 
 24. Emmeline Girdler WVL   37.37 
 25. Holly O'Neil RED   40.85 
 26. Alexandra Fitzgerald WAI   41.56 

U12 Girls 800m 
 1. Anita Barnes HIL   2:45.13 
 2. Brooke Burton TTG   2:45.16 
 3. Zoe Aylward EDI   2:47.28 
 4. Alahni Smith WAC   2:48.67 
 5. Olivia Hams Garriga SOH   2:49.03 
 6. Madison Bennett PTA   2:59.11 
 7. Sophie Carracher EDI   3:02.44 
 8. Lily Dowling SOH   3:08.09 
 9. Savannah McSwain GAW  3:09.09 
 10. Coby Greenshields APG   3:10.80 
 11. Madison McAuliffe LYN   3:12.03 
 12. Amaya Cowling SOH   3:15.05 
 13. Arianna Oliver GAW  3:16.88 
 14. Hayley Fenna HCO   3:28.68 
 15. Jemima Hunt WAI   3:39.12 
 16. Holly O'Neil RED   4:09.59 
 17. Piper Sibly NDI   5:12.14 
U12 Girls 1500m Walk 
 1. Harper Winterford EDI   9:37.63 

 2. Amaya Cowling SOH   10:10.80 
 3. Mikayla Schilling BVA   10:51.66 
 4. Hayley Fenna HCO   11:11.04 
 5. Makaylie Gilling MPA   12:30.26 

U13 Boys High Jump 
 1. Samuel Turner EDI   1.52 
 2. Harry Jolley PLY   1.42 
 3. Alexander Kumar EDI   1.32 
 4. Kayden Turnbull SOH   1.32 
 5. Ethan Barclay CDI   1.22 
 6. Ford Hayward INF   1.17 
 7. Nathaniel Burrows GGR   1.12 
 Isaac Leske HIL   NM 
 Dustin Harrison- STH   NM 

U13 Boys Long Jump 
 1. Samuel Turner EDI   4.64 
 2. Joshua Day WAC   4.34 
 3. Oliver Renshaw WAC   4.31 
 4. Oliver Ditria EDI   4.30 
 5. Alex Elliot GAW  4.10 
 6. Ian Kruger GAW  4.02 
 7. Eli Sandland TTG   3.95 
 8. Ky Backhouse HCO   3.90 
 9. Alexander Kumar EDI   3.79 
 10. Jacob Lampe APG   3.74 
 11. Dustin Harrison- STH   3.64 
 12. Ford Hayward INF   3.61 
 13. Tai Crispe MPA   3.60 
 14. Heath Gilling MPA   3.50 
 15. Oakley Flynn GGR   3.49 
 16. Josh Pettitt MTB   3.48 
 17. Isaac Leske HIL   3.44 
 18. Kayden Turnbull SOH   3.16 
 19. Nathaniel Burrows GGR   2.92 
 20. Leonardo Tonga MAG   2.76 

U13 Boys Discus 
 1. Bernard Helgeson HCO   32.13 
 2. Rohan Martin MBR   24.87 
 3. Jax Fromm WAC   21.19 
 4. Maxwell England CDI   20.74 
 5. Alexander Kumar EDI   19.44 
 6. Nathaniel Burrows GGR   19.26 
 7. Tai Crispe MPA   18.38 
 8. Kayden Turnbull SOH   18.25 
 9. Ford Hayward INF   17.22 
 10. William Day WAC   16.05 
 11. Ethan Barclay CDI   15.47 
 12. Itunuoluwa Adedokun WVL   14.72 
 13. Leonardo Tonga MAG   11.56 



 14. Richard Warner MBR   11.24 
 15. Alfie Kilpatrick NDI   10.74 

U13 Boys Shot Put 
 1. Bernard Helgeson HCO   10.80 
 2. Dustin Harrison- STH   8.27 
 3. Maxwell England CDI   7.97 
 4. Jacob Lampe APG   7.14 
 5. Ky Backhouse HCO   7.13 
 6. Oakley Flynn GGR   6.81 
 7. Ford Hayward INF   5.78 
 8. Leonardo Tonga MAG   4.84 

U13 Boys 100m 
 1. Oliver Renshaw WAC   13.61 
 2. Ian Kruger GAW  13.61 
 3. Eli Sandland TTG   13.62 
 4. Samuel Turner EDI   13.70 
 5. Oliver Ditria EDI   13.70 
 6. Harry Jolley PLY   13.94 
 7. Tai Crispe MPA   14.02 
 8. Alex Elliot GAW  14.10 
 9. Jax Fromm WAC   14.16 
 10. Joshua Day WAC   14.17 
 11. William Gardner EDI   14.18 
 12. Alexander Wingrove EDI   14.26 
 13. Isaac Leske HIL   14.50 
 14. Dustin Harrison- STH   14.95 
 15. Heath Gilling MPA   15.09 
 16. Jacob Lampe APG   15.13 
 17. Josh Pettitt MTB   15.33 
 18. Alexander Kumar EDI   15.71 
 19. Itunuoluwa Adedokun WVL   16.49 
 20. William Day WAC   17.14 
 21. Richard Warner MBR   18.07 
 22. Nathaniel Burrows GGR   18.10 

U13 Boys 200m 
 1. Ian Kruger GAW  28.02 
 2. Eli Sandland TTG   28.15 
 3. Oliver Ditria EDI   28.20 
 4. Oliver Renshaw WAC   28.58 
 5. Tai Crispe MPA   28.78 
 6. Alexander Wingrove EDI   29.05 
 7. William Gardner EDI   29.09 
 8. Harry Jolley PLY   29.33 
 9. Alex Elliot GAW  29.56 
 10. Ky Backhouse HCO   29.73 
 11. Isaac Leske HIL   30.44 
 12. Heath Gilling MPA   30.92 
 13. Jacob Lampe APG   31.18 
 14. Josh Pettitt MTB   31.65 

 15. Ethan Barclay CDI   32.25 
 16. Alexander Kumar EDI   33.11 
 17. Oakley Flynn GGR   33.27 
 18. Richard Warner MBR   39.23 

U13 Boys 200m Hurdles 
 1. Joshua Day WAC   31.49 
 2. Jax Fromm WAC   34.92 
 3. Tai Crispe MPA   35.28 
 4. Ethan Barclay CDI   35.77 
 5. Nathaniel Burrows GGR   41.89 
 6. Alfie Kilpatrick NDI   45.03 
 7. Richard Warner MBR   45.89 

U13 Boys 800m 
 1. Maxwell England CDI   2:39.70 
 2. Dustin Harrison- STH   2:47.78 
 3. Jacob Lampe APG   2:48.28 
 4. Josh Pettitt MTB   2:48.51 
 5. Ky Backhouse HCO   2:55.73 
 6. Heath Gilling MPA   3:04.36 
 7. Ford Hayward INF   3:11.03 
 8. Oakley Flynn GGR   3:16.31 
 9. Richard Warner MBR   3:51.09 

U13 Boys 1500m Walk 
 1. Itunuoluwa Adedokun WVL   12:03.82 
 2. Heath Gilling MPA   12:37.08 

U13 Girls High Jump 
 1. Erin Samson EDI   1.32 
 2. Pearl Johnston MTB   1.32 
 3. Chelsea Bossy TTG   1.22 
 4. Georgina Hill-Ling MAG   1.17 
 4. Alexandra Lowe INF   1.17 
 6. Annabel Jurina NDI   1.12 
 6. Emma Coffey ADE   1.12 

U13 Girls Long Jump 
 1. Tayla Backwell PLY   4.23 
 2. Liliana Gebski ENF   4.21 
 2. Lucy Hawkes EDI   4.21 
 4. Ivy Oliver EDI   4.18 
 5. Erin Samson EDI   4.10 
 6. Jaspa Barnes GAW  3.92 
 7. Holly Richards PLY   3.87 
 8. Alexandra Lowe INF   3.72 
 9. Mila van Der Walt ENF   3.51 
 10. Evie McAuley GGR   3.36 
 11. Lola Bickford HIL   3.33 
 12. Madison Samson EDI   3.27 
 13. Charley Groom PTA   3.22 



 14. Rachel Pemberton MPA   3.10 
 15. Anabel Cain GAW  2.78 
 16. Stella Oneill PLY   2.77 
 17. Jessica Cooke WAC   2.73 
 17. Sakara Dodd SAL   2.73 
 19. Alexis Glanville GAW  2.72 

U13 Girls Discus 
 1. Annabel Jurina NDI   32.79 
 2. Jaspa Barnes GAW  23.63 
 3. Madison Samson EDI   22.38 
 4. Mila van Der Walt ENF   19.75 
 5. Liliana Gebski ENF   18.34 
 6. Alexandra Lowe INF   17.91 
 7. Clara Drury ENF   16.23 
 8. Pearl Johnston MTB   14.25 
 9. Alexis Glanville GAW  13.41 
 10. Charley Groom PTA   12.60 
 11. Charlotte Taylor GAW  12.33 
 12. Anabel Cain GAW  12.20 
 13. Rachel Pemberton MPA   12.19 
 14. Jessica Cooke WAC   11.28 

U13 Girls Shot Put 
 1. Jaspa Barnes GAW  8.58 
 2. Alexis Glanville GAW  5.21 
 3. Isla Edwards PLY   5.06 
 4. Anabel Cain GAW  4.42 

U13 Girls 100m 
 1. Rachel Stoltz CDI   13.49 
 2. Ivy Oliver EDI   13.92 
 3. Lucy Hawkes EDI   14.04 
 4. Jasmine Hughes EDI   14.09 
 5. Liliana Gebski ENF   14.20 
 6. Jaspa Barnes GAW  14.35 
 7. Tayla Backwell PLY   14.57 
 8. Alexandra Lowe INF   14.58 
 9. Erin Samson EDI   14.61 
 10. Pearl Johnston MTB   14.69 
 11. Clara Drury ENF   14.80 
 12. Georgina Hill-Ling MAG   14.83 
 13. Imogen Enthoven CDI   14.98 
 14. Charley Groom PTA   15.24 
 15. Lola Bickford HIL   15.45 
 16. Holly Richards PLY   15.59 
 17. Mila van Der Walt ENF   16.02 
 18. Anabel Cain GAW  16.26 
 19. Annabel Jurina NDI   16.29 
 20. Chelsea Bossy TTG   16.62 
 21. Sakara Dodd SAL   16.92 
 22. Alexis Glanville GAW  18.76 

U13 Girls 200m 
 1. Ivy Oliver EDI   28.87 
 2. Lucy Hawkes EDI   29.01 
 3. Jasmine Hughes EDI   29.28 
 4. Liliana Gebski ENF   29.45 
 5. Rachel Stoltz CDI   29.46 
 6. Tayla Backwell PLY   30.23 
 7. Emmi Tunn MAG   30.38 
 8. Pearl Johnston MTB   30.56 
 9. Imogen Enthoven CDI   31.74 
 10. Charley Groom PTA   32.29 
 11. Evie McAuley GGR   32.47 
 12. Jessica Cooke WAC   35.69 

U13 Girls 200m Hurdles 
 1. Jasmine Hughes EDI   31.99 
 2. Ivy Oliver EDI   32.31 
 3. Erin Samson EDI   32.60 
 4. Clara Drury ENF   34.15 
 5. Emmi Tunn MAG   35.98 
 6. Jessica Cooke WAC   39.77 
 7. Rachel Pemberton MPA   42.01 
 8. Charlotte Taylor GAW  44.21 
 9. Alexis Glanville GAW  44.94 

U13 Girls 800m 
 1. Tayla Backwell PLY   2:52.75 
 2. Imogen Enthoven CDI   2:58.25 
 3. Lola Bickford HIL   3:05.56 
 4. Jaspa Barnes GAW  3:13.25 
 5. Rachel Pemberton MPA   3:53.14 
 6. Charlotte Taylor GAW  4:04.55 

U13 Girls 1500m Walk 
 1. Rachel Pemberton MPA   10:24.59 
 2. Emmi Tunn MAG   10:44.90 
 3. Charlotte Taylor GAW  12:29.81 

U14 Boys High Jump 
 1. Thomas Sweeney MCO   1.60 
 2. Hunter Morello SUN 1.55 
 3. Callum Freundt SAL   1.40 
 4. Nataniel Young INF   1.40 
 5. Konna Peters SUN 1.35 

U14 Boys Long Jump 
 1. Mikus Svilans STH   4.59 
 2. Allen Liu EDI   4.53 
 3. Aidan Silcox SUN 4.48 
 4. Hunter Morello SUN 4.47 
 5. Jake Upitis WAC   4.46 
 6. Wyatt Taylor HCO   4.45 



 7. George Mlynowskyj ENF   4.43 
 8. Marco Zammit-Hoppo ENF   4.41 
 9. Toby Zanker WAC   4.33 
 10. Jason Henkel GAW  4.32 
 11. Konna Peters SUN 4.14 
 12. Guransh Brar INF   4.06 
 13. Riley Cullen GAW  3.92 
 14. Liam Wilson WAI   2.57 
 Luca Marinelli EDI   NM 
 Noah Seres WAI   NM 

U14 Boys Discus 
 1. Nimrat Dhaliwal SUN 28.69 
 2. Marco Zammit-Hoppo ENF   26.50 
 3. Jason Henkel GAW  23.73 
 4. Thomas Sweeney MCO   23.48 
 5. Mikus Svilans STH   21.89 
 6. Konna Peters SUN 18.48 
 7. Liam Wilson WAI   12.47 
 8. Riley Grayson SUN 9.52 

U14 Boys Shot Put 
 1. Thomas Sweeney MCO   10.61 
 2. Allen Liu EDI   9.64 
 3. Mikus Svilans STH   9.57 
 4. Nimrat Dhaliwal SUN 8.96 
 5. Konna Peters SUN 8.62 
 6. Jason Henkel GAW  7.69 
 7. Nataniel Young INF   6.80 
 8. Liam Wilson WAI   5.98 
 9. Riley Grayson SUN 4.64 

U14 Boys 100m 
 1. Allen Liu EDI   12.87 
 2. Mikus Svilans STH   13.07 
 3. Wyatt Taylor HCO   13.10 
 4. Marco Zammit-Hoppo ENF   13.13 
 5. Jake Upitis WAC   13.23 
 6. Aidan Silcox SUN 13.33 
 7. Noah Seres WAI   13.49 
 8. George Mlynowskyj ENF   13.61 
 9. Luca Marinelli EDI   13.89 
 10. Jaydon Jonathan CDI   14.01 
 11. Hamish Tully WAC   14.03 
 12. Ogeno Ongee SAL   14.59 
 13. Callum Freundt SAL   14.59 
 14. Toby Zanker WAC   14.60 
 15. Guransh Brar INF   14.61 
 16. Jason Henkel GAW  14.96 
 17. Riley Cullen GAW  15.04 

U14 Boys 200m 

 1. Allen Liu EDI   26.75 
 2. Jake Upitis WAC   26.93 
 3. George Mlynowskyj ENF   27.62 
 4. Aidan Silcox SUN 27.81 
 5. Sebastian Pena NDI   28.13 
 6. Jaydon Jonathan CDI   28.13 
 7. Marco Zammit-Hoppo ENF   28.22 
 8. Luca Marinelli EDI   28.36 
 9. Hamish Tully WAC   30.06 
 10. Callum Freundt SAL   30.49 
 11. Jason Henkel GAW  30.54 
 12. Bodie Seiboth GAW  30.84 
 13. Lewis Lo Basso WVL   31.21 
 14. Toby Zanker WAC   31.44 
 15. Liam Wilson WAI   33.70 
 16. Riley Grayson SUN 42.73 

U14 Boys 200m Hurdles 
 1. Jake Upitis WAC   31.09 
 2. Guransh Brar INF   33.03 
 3. Riley Cullen GAW  33.66 
 4. Lewis Lo Basso WVL   36.02 

U14 Boys 800m 
 1. Jaydon Jonathan CDI   2:26.95 
 2. Sebastian Pena NDI   2:33.92 
 3. Jake Upitis WAC   2:35.09 
 4. Bodie Seiboth GAW  2:38.70 
 5. Lewis Lo Basso WVL   2:51.02 
 6. Hudson Laws WAC   2:53.58 
 7. Riley Grayson SUN 3:55.83 

U14 Boys 1500m Walk 
 1. Zachery Freundt SAL   8:37.14 
 2. Riley Grayson SUN 12:35.54 

U14 Girls High Jump 
 1. Eva Harrington Downie HIL   1.43 
 2. Sienna Mason SAL   1.38 
 2. Zara Cotter WAC   1.38 
 4. Indiana Ridings PLY   1.33 
 Zara Dawes WVL   NM 

U14 Girls Long Jump 
 1. Ava Ehrlich MAG   4.50 
 2. Sienna Mason SAL   4.38 
 3. Zara Cotter WAC   4.30 
 4. Maddison Graves MAG   4.17 
 5. Frankie Whiteman HIL   4.15 
 6. Jennifer Schilling BVA   4.10 
 7. Zara Dawes WVL   3.80 
 8. Maya Jansons NDI   3.70 



 9. Indiana Ridings PLY   3.63 
 10. Liliana Templer HCO   3.52 
 11. Isabella Atkinson WAC   3.37 
 12. Lara Hutchinson HCO   3.36 
 13. Mishri Sikand GAW  3.31 
 14. Isobel Dowsett STH   3.16 
 15. Lilly Aplin GAW  3.04 
 16. Peyton Fitzgerald WAI   2.46 

U14 Girls Discus 
 1. Liliana Templer HCO   20.59 
 2. Arizona Small MTB   16.70 
 3. Peyton Fitzgerald WAI   15.83 
 4. Zara Dawes WVL   13.88 
 5. Mishri Sikand GAW  13.63 
 6. Lilly Aplin GAW  12.59 

U14 Girls Shot Put 
 1. Zara Dawes WVL   8.26 
 2. Liliana Templer HCO   8.13 
 3. Arizona Small MTB   7.40 
 4. Peyton Fitzgerald WAI   7.35 
 5. Mishri Sikand GAW  6.64 
 6. Indiana Ridings PLY   5.36 

U14 Girls 100m 
 1. Sienna Mason SAL   12.57 
 2. Zara Cotter WAC   13.91 
 3. Jennifer Schilling BVA   14.08 
 4. Olivia Barnes SAL   14.17 
 5. Maddison Graves MAG   14.36 
 6. Indiana Ridings PLY   14.49 
 7. Zara Dawes WVL   14.53 
 8. Frankie Whiteman HIL   15.05 
 9. Lara Hutchinson HCO   15.43 
 10. Liliana Templer HCO   15.52 
 11. Isabella Atkinson WAC   15.62 
 12. Ebony Lindholm STH   15.88 
 13. Lilly Aplin GAW  16.16 
 14. Katie Fenna HCO   16.23 
 15. Peyton Fitzgerald WAI   18.72 

U14 Girls 200m 
 1. Eva Harrington Downie HIL   26.50 
 2. Sienna Mason SAL   27.14 
 3. Ava Ehrlich MAG   28.42 
 4. Zara Cotter WAC   28.93 
 5. Jennifer Schilling BVA   28.99 
 6. Maddison Graves MAG   29.04 
 7. Indiana Ridings PLY   29.54 
 8. Isobel Dowsett STH   30.53 
 9. Maya Jansons NDI   32.91 

 10. Ebony Lindholm STH   33.48 
 11. Isla Kain GAW  34.06 
 12. Hestie Heydenrych SOH   34.34 
 13. Katie Fenna HCO   41.41 
 14. Peyton Fitzgerald WAI   43.88 

U14 Girls 200m Hurdles 
 1. Olivia Barnes SAL   32.34 
 2. Ava Ehrlich MAG   32.70 
 3. Isobel Dowsett STH   36.05 
 4. Lara Hutchinson HCO   36.47 
 5. Maya Jansons NDI   38.07 
 6. Katie Fenna HCO   40.51 

U14 Girls 800m 
 1. Eva Harrington Downie HIL   2:23.78 
 2. Ava Ehrlich MAG   2:36.94 
 3. Isla Kain GAW  2:41.23 
 4. Hestie Heydenrych SOH   2:48.49 
 5. Maya Jansons NDI   2:55.62 
 6. Lara Hutchinson HCO   3:13.47 
 7. Katie Fenna HCO   3:16.96 
 8. Lilly Aplin GAW  3:18.84 

U14 Girls 1500m Walk 
 1. Liliana Templer HCO   7:50.80 
 2. Lara Hutchinson HCO   10:18.56 
 3. Katie Fenna HCO   11:03.78 

U15 Boys Long Jump 
 1. Rylee Saers GAW  5.24 
 2. Callan O'Loan GAW  5.18 
 3. Alex Kemp EDI   4.52 
 4. Nicholas Painter EDI   4.51 
 5. Telmuun Luvsanjantsan EDI   4.27 
 6. Liam Hunt NDI   2.94 

U15 Boys Triple Jump 
 1. Rylee Saers GAW  10.31 
 2. Alex Kemp EDI   9.97 
 3. Nicholas Painter EDI   9.53 
 4. Calin Hayward INF   8.39 
 5. Liam Hunt NDI   6.33 

U15 Boys Discus 
 1. Harry Whalan ENF   31.52 
 2. Orlando Grantham ENF   25.65 
 3. Callan O'Loan GAW  23.22 
 4. Japjot Singh ENF   18.91 
 5. Telmuun Luvsanjantsan EDI   17.17 
 6. Calin Hayward INF   13.53 
 Liam Hunt NDI   NM 



U15 Boys Javelin 
 1. Liam Hunt NDI   22.46 
 2. Orlando Grantham ENF   18.62 
 3. Harry Whalan ENF   18.42 
 4. Japjot Singh ENF   16.43 
 5. Calin Hayward INF   11.16 

U15 Boys 100m 
 1. Oscar Bitmead SUN 12.16 
 2. Callan O'Loan GAW  12.44 
 3. Rylee Saers GAW  12.61 
 4. Telmuun Luvsanjantsan EDI   13.38 
 5. Alex Kemp EDI   13.46 
 6. Nicholas Painter EDI   13.51 
 7. Japjot Singh ENF   15.28 

U15 Boys 200m 
 1. Rylee Saers GAW  25.32 
 2. Brody Hewlett HIL   25.78 
 3. Callan O'Loan GAW  26.78 
 4. Telmuun Luvsanjantsan EDI   27.36 
 5. Alex Kemp EDI   27.59 
 6. Nicholas Painter EDI   28.12 
 7. Calin Hayward INF   35.06 

U15 Boys 300m Hurdles 
 1. Rylee Saers GAW  42.27 

U15 Boys 800m 
 1. Brody Hewlett HIL   2:09.25 
 2. Calin Hayward INF   3:02.43 

U15 Girls Long Jump 
 1. Mia Walasek SAL   4.98 
 2. Grace Kamminga MTB   4.47 
 3. Madison Girvan GGR   4.30 
 4. Chelsea Petersen WAC   4.25 
 5. Kayley Petrony MPA   4.21 
 6. Madison Colville WAC   4.20 
 7. Lia Babic GAW  3.94 
 8. Chloe Wall SOH   3.83 
 9. Rosalie Girdler WVL   3.63 
 10. Olivia McAvaney MTB   3.55 

U15 Girls Triple Jump 
 1. Mia Walasek SAL   10.20 
 2. Grace Kamminga MTB   9.57 
 3. Chelsea Petersen WAC   9.56 
 4. Madison Colville WAC   9.08 
 5. Kayley Petrony MPA   8.92 
 6. Rosalie Girdler WVL   8.46 
 7. Lucy Hewer MTB   8.19 
 8. Lia Babic GAW  7.73 

 9. Jodie Hayward INF   7.12 

U15 Girls Discus 
 1. Natalie-Olive Karaka MPA   31.07 
 2. Madison Colville WAC   22.63 
 3. Rosalie Girdler WVL   19.65 
 4. Madison Girvan GGR   17.58 
 5. Olivia McAvaney MTB   12.92 
 6. Soraya Ryan WAC   12.24 

U15 Girls Javelin 
 1. Mia Walasek SAL   25.87 
 2. Rosalie Girdler WVL   21.87 
 3. Kayley Petrony MPA   17.23 
 4. Madison Girvan GGR   16.09 
 5. Madison Colville WAC   14.99 
 6. Jodie Hayward INF   13.53 
 7. Hannah Lowe INF   9.76 

U15 Girls 100m 
 1. Mia Walasek SAL   13.19 
 2. Chelsea Petersen WAC   13.71 
 3. Madison Girvan GGR   14.15 
 4. Akaisha Toohey SAL   14.42 
 5. Madison Colville WAC   14.65 
 6. Soraya Ryan WAC   14.67 
 7. Chloe Wall SOH   14.80 
 8. Lucy Hewer MTB   14.91 
 9. Lia Babic GAW  14.92 
 10. Olivia McAvaney MTB   15.53 

U15 Girls 200m 
 1. Akaisha Toohey SAL   30.55 
 2. Lucy Hewer MTB   31.10 
 3. Chloe Wall SOH   31.40 
 4. Lia Babic GAW  31.92 
 5. Soraya Ryan WAC   32.16 
 6. Kayley Petrony MPA   32.92 
 7. Olivia McAvaney MTB   34.51 
 8. Jodie Hayward INF   39.35 

U15 Girls 300m Hurdles 
 1. Mia Walasek SAL   48.43 
 2. Chelsea Petersen WAC   52.77 
 3. Akaisha Toohey SAL   53.59 
 4. Rosalie Girdler WVL   56.96 
 5. Chloe Wall SOH   59.65 
 6. Kayley Petrony MPA   1:00.44 
 Jodie Hayward INF   DQ 

U15 Girls 800m 
 1. Chelsea Petersen WAC   2:44.99 
 2. Olivia McAvaney MTB   3:11.65 



 3. Jodie Hayward INF   3:12.71 

U16 Boys Long Jump 
 1. Jackson Truong PTA   4.70 
 2. Michael Tran PTA   4.62 
 3. Darcy Silcox SUN 4.54 
 4. Oliver Groom PTA   4.36 

U16 Boys Triple Jump 
 1. Jackson Truong PTA   9.62 
 2. Darcy Silcox SUN 9.59 
 3. Oliver Groom PTA   9.28 

U16 Boys Discus 
 1. Owen Gibbons GGR   31.25 

U16 Boys Javelin 
 1. Kaiden Martin MBR   29.52 
 2. Owen Gibbons GGR   17.04 

U16 Boys 100m 
 1. Darcy Silcox SUN 12.65 
 2. Michael Tran PTA   12.75 
 3. Oliver Groom PTA   13.65 
 4. Jackson Truong PTA   13.75 

U16 Boys 200m 
 1. Darcy Silcox SUN 25.96 
 2. Michael Tran PTA   26.32 
 3. Jackson Truong PTA   28.00 
 4. Oliver Groom PTA   28.21 
U16 Boys 800m 
 1. Jackson Truong PTA   2:42.33 

U16 Girls Long Jump 
 1. Lauren Barclay CDI   4.11 
 2. Eleanor Scott HIL   3.95 
 3. Aylah Rowe SUN 3.72 
 4. Kate Hooper WAC   3.57 

U16 Girls Triple Jump 
 1. Eleanor Scott HIL   8.22 
 2. Aurora Templer HCO   7.84 
 3. Kate Hooper WAC   7.70 
 4. Charlotte Brady GGR   7.09 

U16 Girls Discus 
 1. Aurora Templer HCO   20.68 
 2. Isabelle Recabarren TTG   15.39 
 3. Layla Kerwick STH   14.56 
 4. Kate Hooper WAC   12.29 

U16 Girls Javelin 
 1. Lyla Brown PTA   20.70 

 2. Lauren Barclay CDI   13.90 
 3. Layla Kerwick STH   13.35 

U16 Girls 100m 
 1. Jemma Bossy TTG   14.16 
 2. Lyla Brown PTA   14.18 
 3. Aylah Rowe SUN 14.34 
 4. Eleanor Scott HIL   14.86 
 5. Emma Trandafil INF   14.89 
 6. Charlotte Brady GGR   15.31 
 7. Isabelle Recabarren TTG   15.31 

U16 Girls 200m 
 1. Lily Woodward RED   28.82 
 2. Jemma Bossy TTG   29.40 
 3. Lyla Brown PTA   29.47 
 4. Aylah Rowe SUN 30.06 
 5. Eleanor Scott HIL   32.18 
 6. Charlotte Brady GGR   32.87 
 7. Kate Hooper WAC   34.70 

U16 Girls 300m Hurdles 
 1. Isabelle Recabarren TTG   57.22 
 2. Lauren Barclay CDI   59.17 
 3. Aurora Templer HCO   59.61 
 4. Charlotte Brady GGR   1:02.38 
 5. Kate Hooper WAC   1:05.72 

U16 Girls 800m 
 1. Lily Woodward RED   2:32.03 
 2. Lauren Barclay CDI   3:01.08 

U16 Girls 1500m Walk 
 1. Lauren Barclay CDI   8:56.12 

U17 Boys Long Jump 
 1. Nicholas Tippins HCO   5.67 
 2. Gerard McGinley HCO   5.39 
 3. Andrei Moise GGR   4.71 
 4. Oliver Nagle MTB   3.51 

U17 Boys Triple Jump 
 1. Nicholas Tippins HCO   11.15 
 2. Gerard McGinley HCO   10.61 
 3. Andrei Moise GGR   10.35 

U17 Boys Discus 
 1. Gerard McGinley HCO   33.21 
 2. Nicholas Tippins HCO   24.59 
 3. Andrei Moise GGR   23.51 
 4. Oliver Nagle MTB   21.30 

U17 Boys Javelin 
 1. Tory Milburn SAL   37.84 



 2. Oliver Nagle MTB   24.23 
 3. Angus Kamminga MTB   19.43 

U17 Boys 100m 
 1. Angus Kamminga MTB   12.29 
 2. Andrei Moise GGR   12.31 
 3. Nicholas Tippins HCO   12.33 
 4. Gerard McGinley HCO   12.51 
 5. Oliver Nagle MTB   12.97 

U17 Boys 200m 
 1. Angus Kamminga MTB   24.81 
 2. Andrei Moise GGR   24.91 
 3. Nicholas Tippins HCO   25.49 

U17 Boys 300m Hurdles 
 1. Gerard McGinley HCO   46.02 

U17 Boys 1500m Walk 
 1. Liam Freundt SAL   6:27.83 
U17 Girls Long Jump 
 1. Zoe Redin HIL   4.87 
 2. Kaysii Obst EDI   4.47 
 3. Tahli Carslake PLY   4.34 
 4. Sophia Power EDI   4.31 
 5. Jessica Nation PLY   4.15 
 6. Alicia Jones GGR   3.77 

U17 Girls Triple Jump 
 1. Zoe Redin HIL   10.32 
 2. Kaysii Obst EDI   10.10 
 3. Sophia Power EDI   8.95 
 4. Jessica Nation PLY   8.78 
 5. Kiralee McDonnell APG   8.62 

U17 Girls Discus 
 1. Alicia Jones GGR   27.07 
 2. Tahli Carslake PLY   24.88 
 3. Zoe Redin HIL   21.39 
 4. Lyla Kinnear GGR   18.80 
 5. Bianca Moise GGR   18.30 
 6. Jasmine Girvan GGR   15.13 
 Scarlet Heitmann SAL   NM 

U17 Girls Javelin 
 1. Zoe Redin HIL   41.79 
 2. Alicia Jones GGR   30.64 
 3. Kaysii Obst EDI   20.55 
 4. Jessica Nation PLY   20.45 
 5. Scarlet Heitmann SAL   19.00 
 6. Jasmine Girvan GGR   18.90 
 7. Bianca Moise GGR   18.14 
 8. Kiralee McDonnell APG   17.86 

 9. Sophia Power EDI   17.62 
 10. Lyla Kinnear GGR   12.92 

U17 Girls 100m 
 1. Kaysii Obst EDI   13.09 
 2. Tahli Carslake PLY   14.19 
 3. Sophia Power EDI   14.28 
 4. Jasmine Girvan GGR   14.40 
 5. Kiralee McDonnell APG   14.47 
 6. Jessica Nation PLY   14.74 
 7. Alicia Jones GGR   15.12 
 8. Bianca Moise GGR   15.59 

U17 Girls 200m 
 1. Kaysii Obst EDI   26.89 
 2. Tahli Carslake PLY   30.00 
 3. Sophia Power EDI   30.25 
 4. Alicia Jones GGR   32.11 
 5. Bianca Moise GGR   34.96 

U17 Girls 300m Hurdles 
 1. Zoe Redin HIL   50.55 
 2. Scarlet Heitmann SAL   55.40 
 3. Bianca Moise GGR   1:03.11 

U17 Girls 1500m Walk 
 1. Kiralee McDonnell APG   11:38.24 


